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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Crown Derby figure - Summer LX11 decorated by S P Slack 22cm £50-75

2 A Lalique frosted glass figure of a seated rabbit etched lower case Lalique France, 7cm, boxed £60-80

3 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Pegasus no.912 of 1750, gold stopper 12cm £50-75

4 A Lalique frosted glass figure of a humming bird etched lower case mark Lalique France 7cm boxed £60-80

5 A modern Dresden lidded vase decorated with exotic birds and insects 14cm £50-75

6 A modern Dresden tea caddy and cover decorated with spring flowers 13cm £40-60

7 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a frog (no stopper) 8cm, a ditto of a cat 13cm
(no stopper) £20-30

8 Two Beswick figures - cantering shire horse H975 brown gloss 22.2 cm, a shire mare H818  brown gloss
21.6cm and a poodle H1386 in white 8.9cm, all modelled by Arthur Greddington £50-70

9 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a reclining cat 514 12cm, ditto of a robin 2266 6cm £40-60

10 A Majolica table salt in the form of a child sitting on a shell supported by a dolphin 18cm £30-50

11 A Bing and Grondahl vase decorated with blossom, ditto decorated with a flower 17cm £40-60

12 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a pig with ceramic stopper 13cm £30-40

13 A Royal Copenhagen dish decorated with a bird 10cm, an oval ditto decorated a butterfly 11cm £30-40

14 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a vole 11cm (no stopper), a ditto of a bird 11cm
(no stopper) £30-40

15 A large Nao figure group of a couple beside a water pump 34cm £50-70

16 A Nao group of a seated lady feeding geese beside a tree 30cm £30-50

17 A Lladro figure of 2 children in night clothes holding a chamber stick 20cm £30-40

18 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a snail with a ceramic stopper 12cm, a ditto of a
tortoise with a ceramic stopper 11cm £30-50

19 Four Crown Ducal flattened jugs no.282 23cm (2) and no. 285 18cm (2) £30-50

20 A 19th Century Derby figure of the season Summer with a lady holding a sheaf of corn with a vase and cup at
her base, raised on a rococo bottom, 36cm £50-75

The sheaf on the ladies back has been restored and there appears to be some repair to the handle of the urn
by her feet. There is a firing crack below her right arm. She is otherwise in good condition.

21 A Beswick shire horse no.2578, brown matt, by Alan Maslankowski 21cm £30-50

22 A Lladro figure of a girl holding her hat 5010 25cm £30-40

23 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern saucepan and cover 7cm £40-60

24 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a cat 1803, 13cm £30-40

25 A Lladro Rotary International figure of a young boy with his football and kit bag 21cm £30-40

26 A pair of Samson style figures - Asia and Africa, one with a camel at her feet, the other a lion, raised on rococo
bases 22cm together with a similar of Europa 23cm £40-60

Asia has been restored and is chipped, Africa is chipped and Europa is chipped

27 A Lladro figure of a girl carrying a basket of goslings, a goose at her feet 4568, 23 cm £30-40

28 Two Lladro figures of geese 10cm and 7cm £24-34
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29 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern basket 7cm £30-50

30 A Lladro figure of a seated puppy hound 8cm £20-30

31 A Lladro figure of a girl with a bucket of water and a goose at her feet, 23 cm £30-40

32 A 19th Century Austrian plate decorated with classical figures 21cm £30-50

33 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern flat iron and stand 8cm £50-70

34 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern watering can 7.5cm £50-70

35 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - The Wessex Wyvern no.1545 of 2000, gold stopper 13cm
£50-75

36 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Daisy Cow, gold stopper 16cm ( photo centre pages )
£80-100

37 A modern Dresden group of 2 cats 19cm £40-60

38 A 20th Century porcelain figure of a Knight of the Most Noble Order of the Garter 29cm £40-60

His sword is broken

39 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a walrus (no stopper), second, 11cm £20-30

40 A modern Dresden group of 2 cats 18cm £40-60

41 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a dragon (no stopper), second 12cm £20-30

42 A 20th Century German figure of a lady 29cm £20-30

Her small figure is broken

43 A 20th Century Dresden figure of a seated cat 13cm £30-40

44 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a beaver with gold stopper 8cm £30-40

45 A 20th Century porcelain figure 12th Light Dragoons Review Order 1815 32cm £70-90

46 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Treasures of Childhood Thought (no stopper) 6cm £30-40

47 A 20th Century Dresden figure of a cat 13cm £30-40

48 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight in the form of a Cobra, second, (no stopper) 8cm £20-30

49 A 20th Century porcelain figure of a gentleman on horseback 31cm £50-75

50 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Chameleon with gold stopper 9cm £30-40

50a A Victorian style service of oyster plates comprising 12 plates and 1 serving plate £60-90

50b Three Royal Worcester figures - New Arrival 21cm, First Steps 21cm and Once Upon a Time 21cm together
with a Royal Doulton figure Falstaff HN2054 19cm £40-60

50c A set of 12 Royal Copenhagen Hans Christian Andersen decorative wall plates 18cm £40-60

50d A pair of Japanese baluster 2 handled vases decorated with figures 18cm £40-60

50e A Swarovski Crystal figure of a kangaroo 6cm, ditto of an owl 3cm, a goat 4cm, cat 3cm, koala bear 4cm and
butterfly 3cm (only 4 pieces boxed) £40-60

50f A Royal Brierley pedestal fruit bowl 25cm, contained in a fitted box £50-75

50g Six 19th Century Wedgwood leaf dishes 20cm, a similar serving dish and 6 circular plates £40-60

3 of the leaf shaped dishes are chipped

50h A pair of 19th Century clear glass lustres with faceted drops 34cm £30-40

Both have chipped pans and missing drops

51 A Royal Doulton figure - The Balloon Seller HN1954 19cm £30-40

52 A Royal Worcester figure - November no.5418 19cm £30-40

53 A Royal Doulton figure - The Milk Maid HN2057 17cm and Balloons Woman by Arcadia China 41cm £30-40

54 An Art Deco Noritake green and silver decorated 2 handled pedestal bowl 21cm £50-75

55 A Staffordshire cabinet plate decorated with spring flowers 17cm £30-40

56 A Lladro figure of a child sleeping on a pillow 9cm £20-30
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57 A set of 5 Wade Natwest pig piggy banks £20-30

58 A near pair of Continental painted green glass baluster vases decorated with flowers 32cm £30-40

59 A Poole baluster vase decorated with flowers 10cm, a ditto 12cm another 13cm, a bottle vase 27cm and a dish
11cm £30-40

60 A pair of Staffordshire figures of reclining lions with glass eyes 23cm £50-70

61 A Copeland Spode Italian tea kettle 30cm £40-60

62 A pair of mallet shaped decanters and stoppers on a carved walnut stand with 4 spirit labels £50-70

63 A Royal Doulton Series Ware jug 12cm, 3 ditto plates - Orlando 22cm, 2 others 22cm £26-36

All 3 plates have minor chips

64 A Lladro figure of a lady on horseback 45cm £200-300

65 A Lladro figure of a gentleman on horseback 43cm ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

66 A Lladro figure of a Spanish gentleman on horseback by Salvador Furio 40cm £200-250

There is a hairline crack to the base

67 A set of 5 Wade Natwest pig piggy banks £20-30

68 A Murano glass fish paperweight 10cm and 9 others £40-60

69 An Edwardian turquoise glass gilt decorated dressing table set comprising ring holder, oval trinket box, 2
scents and 2 vases £40-60

70 A Goebel figure of a bird CV64 9cm, 3 other bird figures, a Beswick puppy and dalmatian £30-40

Two of the birds are damaged and the Beswick puppy has a stuck tail

71 A Murano glass paperweight in the form of a bird 13cm and 5 other paperweights £40-60

72 A Hummel figure of a child carrying a teddy bear BY1/11 13cm, a ditto of a boy carrying a stein no.87 14cm,
another of a boy holding a bugle 97 11cm £20-30

The first two figures have minor chips

73 A Caithness paperweight - Myriad 7cm and 9 other paperweights £40-60

74 A Studio Glass vase 23cm, ditto ashtray 12cm £30-40

75 A cut glass basket 24cm, ditto boat shaped bowl 30cm £20-30

Both have minor chips

76 A Lladro figure of a gentleman on horseback 49cm £200-250

77 A pair of cut glass square shaped spirit decanters and stoppers 27cm, a ditto with later stopper (chipped) and
a mallet ditto £30-40

78 Seven Waterford Crystal tapered wine glasses 18cm £50-75

79 Seven Waterford Crystal tapered liqueurs 10cm £30-50

80 Six Waterford Crystal tapered sherry glasses £40-60

81 Two Waterford Crystal champagne glasses, 4 small wines and a French moulded glass egg cup £30-40

82 A herd of 4 Royal Dux elephants 33cm, 24cm, 20cm and 15cm £80-120

The large elephant has a chipped and detached tusk

83 A Royal Dux figure of a young man carrying a basket 40cm, a ditto of a robed lady carrying a basket 43cm
£30-40

The first item has a chipped finger, the 2nd a chipped base

84 A Royal Dux figure of a classical lady holding an urn 35cm (chipped), a ditto of a robed gentleman carrying a
basket on his shoulder 37cm  (stuck handle and chip to base) and a matt figure of a farm girl 36cm (stuck)
£30-40
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85 An early 20th Century Japanese Satsuma tea set comprising teapot, lidded sugar bowl, lidded jug, 6 cups, 6
saucers and 6 small plates decorated with bamboo £40-60

86 A modern earthenware figure of an Arab gentleman carrying an urn 26cm and 2 modern Chinese earthenware
figure groups and a wooden figure of Ho Tai £30-40

87 A modern Chinese earthenware group of 3 figures beside a giant pail 33cm £30-40

88 A Royal Doulton coffee and dinner service, decorated with pheasants, design B5803 comprising coffee pot, hot
water pot, 1 small plate, 1 medium plate, 4 large plates, 2 tureens, covers and ladles, a jug, sauce boat and
stand, oval plate, 3 bowls and a tea strainer stand £40-60

89 A Victorian print on glass of a biblical scene contained in a carved vinous frame 23cm x 19cm £30-40

90 20th Century Chinese painted opaline glass vase decorated with figures in a garden 31cm £50-75

91 A Kutani deep bowl decorated with figures in a garden 24cm £50-75

92 A Chinese tanware teapot of melon form with rustic handle and finial, seal mark to lid, the body incised with
flowers 12cm £40-60

93 A 19th Century famille rose baluster vase with lion ring handles decorated with panels of figures on pavilion
terraces and in gadens 29cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This item has been converted to electricity but has not been  drilled

94 A 20th Century famille rose bowl decorated panels of figures in pavilions and panels of birds 35cm £40-60

95 A Beswick figure - Wessex Saddleback Boar Fair Acre Viscount no.1512, modelled by Colin Melbourne 7cm,
black and white gloss (stuck leg), ditto Wool Champion Boy 53rd no.1453a by Arthur Greddington 7cm (stuck
leg) and a brown stallion 20cm brown gloss £40-60

96 A Royal Worcester tea set decorated with roses comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 cups and 5 saucers
£50-75

The teapot and 2 tea cups are cracked

97 A Victorian cranberry ewer 20cm, 1 other and 5 glasses £40-60

98 A Victorian cranberry glass candlestick, a collection of cranberry bowls and vases £40-60

99 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Meerkat gold stopper 13cm £40-60

100 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - seated bear, gold stopper, 10cm £40-60

101 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Russian Walrus, silver stopper, 12cm £30-40

102 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - stoat, gold stopper, 9cm £40-60

103 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - Cavalier King Charles Spaniel gold stopper, 9cm £40-60

104 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - seahorse, gold stopper, 10cm £30-50

105 A Lladro figure of a puppy with vase of flowers 5574 10cm, ditto of a seated angel with a hand bell, ditto puppy
beside a flower 10cm £30-40

The last 2 items have minor chips

106 A Lladro figure of a boy holding a basket of flowers, a ditto of a girl holding a bouquet of flowers, both 19cm
£26-36

both have minor chips to the flowers

107 A modern Dresden pot pourri and cover decorated with flowers 9cm, a pair of ditto pedestal bowls 6cm £40-60

108 A modern Dresden tea caddy decorated with flowers 13cm, a ditto candle holder 14cm £40-60

109 Four modern Dresden rounded rectangular pin trays decorated with flowers 23cm £40-60

110 Three modern Dresden baskets decorated with flowers 8cm together with a ditto hand bell decorated with
exotic birds 11cm £40-60

111 A modern Dresden dish decorated with exotic birds 22cm, ditto leaf shaped dish 21cm £40-60

112 A pair of modern Dresden pierced baskets encrusted with flowers with rustic handles 11cm £50-75
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113 A Susie Cooper tea, coffee and dinner service comprising large teapot, small teapot, hot water jug, coffee pot,
large jug, medium jug, small jug, 6 coffee cups, 5 saucers, 5 tea cups, 4 saucers, 9 small plates, an oval
vegetable dish, 6 soup bowls, 4 saucers, 5 small plates, sauce boat, 5 egg cups, sugar bowl, a slop bowl, 5
dessert bowls, circular salad bowl, 3 dishes, tureen and cover, 4 dinner plates £80-120

11 items are chipped

114 A Capodimonte figure of a tramp sitting on a bench by N Loky 25cm £30-40

115 A Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern paperweight - mythical unicorn, no.483 of 1750, gold stopper, 14cm £50-75

116 A Royal Doulton vase decorated with stylised flower heads 24cm, a ditto shallow dish 27cm £30-40

The dish has a chipped foot

117 A Hummel figure - strolling along 12cm and 7 other Hummel figures £40-60

118 Six Coalport porcelain figures - Queen Victoria no.788 of 7500 21cm, Queen Mary no.2127 of 7500 18cm,
Princess Alexandra no.2204 of 7500 21cm, Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother no.2395 of 7500 21cm, The
Queen no.674 of 7500 and Dianna Princess of Wales no.414 of 12500 21cm £50-75

119 Two Royal Doulton figures - Charity HN3087 21cm and Faith HN3082 21cm, 3 Coalport figures - The Boy
19cm, Visiting Day 20cm and The Goose Girl 16cm £40-60

120 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl 15cm, ditto of a girl sitting on a pouffe holding a doll 17cm £30-40
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

Please note / We have a collection of First World War Propaganda posters in
this auction, due to their fragility they will not be on view. However large high
resolution printed photographs will be on display at the auction rooms.

121 A stuffed and mounted badger 30cm h x 91cm w x 20cm d £30-40

There is some deterioration to the left leg

122 A Victorian japanned metal magic lantern on an oak base with brass mounts 51cm h x 61cm w x 30cm d,
complete with carrying case (no lens) £40-60

123 A 19th Century circular Eastern brass charger 51cm diam. £20-30

124 A blue enamelled double sided advertising sign - Use Royal Daylight Oil 46cm x 55cm £80-120

Some pitting and corrosion  to the enamel in places

125 A Victorian turned and fluted granite jardiniere in 3 sections, raised on an octagonal plinth 101cm h x 28cm
diam. £60-90

There is a substantial chip to the top of the column and the base

126 A 19th Century cast iron mortar, the base marked Cafro 6, 22cm x 28cm £30-40

127 Anchor, a ships copper and brass mast lantern marked Anchor Seahorse GB Trademark 78177, converted to
electricity 33cm h x 27cm £80-120

Missing 1 bolt to the top

128 A Home Counties Dairy copper and brass churn converted for use as a coal hod 40cm x 34cm diam. £30-40

The brass banding to the base is loose

129 A waisted copper half gallon jug 26cm h x 17cm £30-50

There is an old repair to the handle and base

130 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing dancing lady with ribbon raised on a square base 22cm h x 7cm
w x 7cm d £40-60

131 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 31cm h x 11cm w x 11cm d £30-40

132 A bottle of Bollinger Tradition RD 1973 champagne disgorged on the 16th June 1982 boxed, (shipped  to
celebrate the marriage of HRH Prince Charles and Lady Diana's wedding in 1981) together with a bottle of
Veuve Clicquot champagne boxed £150-200

133 Fidia Gallery, a contemporary bronze plaque depicting Egyptian farmers, raised on a perspex panel 24cm x
12cm, the sides marked Fidia Gallery-VR Italy Primi Lavori E Morte Dl Abele £40-60

134 A bottle Warres 1987 vintage port £30-50

135 A pair of Art Deco chrome and enamel finished candlesticks in the form of dancing girls, raised on circular
bases 21cm h x 9cm £30-50

136 A pair of 19th Century Adam style brass fire dogs in the form of lidded urns 45cm h x 22cm w x 26cm d
£80-120

137 A Ghana carved and painted wooden monkey mask and 1 other tribal carved mask £50-75

138 A brass bell (no clapper) 14cm x 14cm £20-30

139 An Art Deco style resin figure of a crouching girl, raised on a 2 colour marble base 25cm x 8.5cm x 10cm
£40-60

140 A bottle of 1994 Porto Petre's vintage port £30-50
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141 A bronze figure of a standing Greek Warrior with spear and wolf, raised on a circular base 40cm h x 17cm
diam. £40-60

142 A Blacksmiths made wrought iron spark guard of large proportions 73cm h x 249cm w x 52cm d £60-90

143 A Tiffany style bronzed table lamp with stained glass shade, raised on 4 hoof supports  73cm h x 42cm £75-95

Several tassels are missing from around the edge of the shade

144 A stuffed and mounted boar's head on an oak shield £80-120

145 An "Indian" embossed metal door arch ornament, the top decorated a mask 60cm h x 51cm w £50-75

Slight tears in places

146 A carved wooden Bali portrait bust of a lady 34cm x 19cm x 9cm £30-50

147 A brass table bell raised on a turned mahogany stand, bell marked "Metal from HMS Tiger Jutland 1916" 35cm
h x 40cm w x 18cm d £60-90

148 Sankey and Sankey, an Art Nouveau embossed copper jug with hinged lid 24cm h x 16cm £30-50

There is some movement to the hinged lid

149 Three reproduction harvest measures - gallon, 1/2 gallon and quart £40-60

150 After Coustou, a pair of gilt bronze figures of Marli horses, converted to electric table lamps, raised on marble
bases 27cm h x 16cm w x 12cm d £60-90

151 A Victorian oval copper kettle 22cm h x 20cm w x 16cm d £30-40

152 Boosey and Hawkes, a Regent clarinet cased and a Boosey and Hawkes Emperor clarinet cased £30-50

153 A brass twin handled jardiniere with mask ring drop handles 23cm x 30cm £30-50

154 An unmarked Art Deco radio contained in a white Bakelite case £30-40

155 A brass wall mounted bell raised on a mahogany stand, marked "Metal from HMS Tiger Jutland 1916" 25cm x
13cm £30-50

156 A Victorian pierced and embossed brass chestnut roaster 6cm x 16cm £30-40

157 A pair of gilt metal table lamps in the form of cherubs sat upon a cornucopia 19cm h x 7cm diam. £50-75

158 A 19th Century Japanese polished bronze jardiniere decorated a dragon, tortoise and bird 23cm h x 22cm
diam. ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

159 A gilt bronze figure of a seated cherub with a lizard, converted to a table lamp 20cm h x 20cm w x 11cm d
£30-50

The head and the main part of the body of the lizard are missing

160 An Edwardian Liberty style cylindrical copper jardiniere with wavy border, raised on panel supports, the base
marked RD403904  27cm h x 29cm diam. £80-120

161 A pair of gilt metal table lamps in the form of standing cherubs raised on circular rococo bases 30cm h x 17cm
£80-120

162 A 1971 Raleigh Chopper MK1 bike in orange. The hub stamped FA1602020? ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

Other than a new chain and tyres, this bike is in completely original condition. There is some pitting to the
chrome and slight rusting to the frame but this is in line with the bike being nearly 50 years old.

163 An Ashanti carved wooden fertility figure of a lady, the base incorporating a 10 spoked comb 89cm h x 24cm
w, a carved wooden figure of a monkey 22cm x 11cm x 13cm and a carved and studded mask 38cm x 26cm
£50-75

164 A Dutch style gilt metal 5 light electrolier 36cm h x 54cm £30-50

165 A circular champleve enamel jar and cover 5cm x 5cm together with a cloisonne enamel figure of a seated
toad 3cm x 3m £30-40

166 A Chinese bronze figure of The Flying Horse of Gansu, raised on a wooden base 15cm x 17cm x 4cm £40-60

167 A pierced and carved hardwood staff head 34cm x 16cm £20-30
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168 An interesting copper and brass ashtray, the edge inset 13 pre-1947 florins 3.5cm h x 13cm diam. together
with a circular copper ashtray the edge set 13 copper coins 2cm x 14cm diam. £30-50

169 A 19th/20th Century twin light candelabrum with acanthus leaf decoration 21cm h x 23cm w x 17cm d £80-100

170 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal and ivory opera glasses contained in a plush red material bag £40-50

The focusing adjuster is F

171 A wooden model of the two funnelled liner Anglia contained in an ebonised and glazed case 46cm h x 114cm
w x 25cm d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

Some paint loss in places

172 HMS Arethusa, a teak slatted garden bench formed from timbers from the ship with metal plaque reading -
launched 1849 in Odessa, broken up in 1933 in Sebastopol, 84cm h x 153cm w x 62cm d £100-150

1 slat is broken to the back

173 A wooden model of Audierne fishing boat 54cm x 73cm x 22cm £30-50

174 A clarinet by Corton of Czechoslovakia complete with carrying case £30-50

175 A pair of Victorian carved mahogany vitruvian style scrolls 33cm x 21cm x 14cm £50-75

176 A circular copper saucepan with lid and iron handle 16cm x 29cm £30-50

177 A Photo Lite lighter in the form of a camera on a tripod (not working) together with a pair of opera glasses
£26-36

178 An 18th Century Dutch travelling eating set with steel blade and 4 pronged fork with hardwood handles carved
figures, contained in an embossed leather scabbard marked YCDD Kendullzc Lvn8 ReGd 2Doorze 1770,
28cm overall ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

179 A Continental gilt metal poinyard with 26.5cm blade, gilt scabbard and ivory pommel £30-50

180 A French chassepot bayonet with cross bar marked T95658, blade unmarked with slight corrosion and slightly
bent to the end £30-50

181 Lesney Models of Yesteryear Y-1-1 Allchin Traction Engine, light gold smoke plate, unpainted angled treads
with riveted axles, type B box, Lesney Models of Yesteryear  Y9-1-2 Fowler Showman Big Lion Engine A box
(biro on box) together with a ditto Y2-1-5 1911 B Type London Bus, type B box £40-60

182 A Dinky Major Brooke Bond delivery van, 2 Lesney No.47 1 ton vans, a Brooke Bond leather wallet and a 75th
Anniversary of Oxo print 11cm x 11cm £30-40

183 A Pelham puppet of Yogi Bear £30-40

Hat is missing and has possible damage to the body

184 A Dinky 980 Coles Hydra Truck 150T boxed together with a Corgi 1106 Mack container truck £30-50

185 48 various Matchbox Models of Yesteryear, a Matchbox Model of Yesteryear Y9 Showman's engine and other
model cars £40-60

186 A wooden bagatelle game complete with 20 ball bearings 78cm l x 38cm w £30-50

187 A large Merrythought figure of a leopard (ex Harrods shop front display model) 77cm h x 97cm w x 28cm d
£75-95

188 A large Merrythought figure of a hippopotamus (ex Harrods shop display) 32cm h x 108cm w x 57cm £70-90

189 A section of malachite together with other geological specimens £50-75

190 An Arnold and Sons Simplex "enema" boxed, and 1 other medical instrument by Genito-Urinary Manufacturing
Company Ltd boxed £50-75

191 A 19th Century pine microscopic slide box containing 10 trays of 22 microscope slides £60-90

192 A G Baker No.0087 electronic single pillar microscope £40-60
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193 A 19th/20th Century pine microscope slide box containing 12 various trays of 102 19th Century and later
microscope slides together with a box of 12 pre-prepared slides of pollen and spore no.23 and a box of Griffin
and Tatlock blank slides £100-150

194 A G Baker no.115 82 electronic microscope projector, boxed £40-60

195 A collection of various brass microscope lenses etc £50-75

196 A 19th Century Pillischer no.1000 brass single pillar microscope ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

197 Christian Dior, a lady's grey soft leather handbag with silvered clasp marked Dior, and silver coloured Dior
letters, the interior labelled Christian Dior Paris, Made in Italy and numbered to the reverse 07-MA-0079,20cm
x 32cm x 7cm £80-120

This lot has some very minor wear to the strap but is otherwise in good condition, inside and out.

198 Christian Dior, a black quilted fabric handbag, having a black interior labelled Christian Dior, Paris, Made in
Italy and numbered 09-BO-1009 to the reverse, having gilt embellishments and Dior letters,  23cm x 32cm x
11cm £60-90

This lot has some minor wear to the stitching on the bottom corners but is otherwise in good condition, inside
and out.

200 A German Democratic Republic Musima Markneukirchen zither £30-50

201 A Corgi fairground attraction All The Fun of The Fair Carousel boxed £50-75

202 A quantity of red, blue and green Meccano together with instructions for Outfit no.1, no.1a, 2a, 3a and 4a
£30-50

203 A Mamod steam boat engine together with a wooden hull £50-75

204 A Corgi 266 Chitty Chitty Bang Bang model car boxed and compete with back drop ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

205 A Corgi no.267 Batmobile boxed and with back drop, ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

The missiles are missing, there are no instructions, the flap to the box is loose and the box has been written on

206 A Corgi no.261 James Bond gold Aston Martin model car complete with figure and back drop, price mark to
box £90-120

207 Eleven 19.5cm polyphon discs £30-50

208 An Art Nouveau lead and stained glass window panel 96cm h x 31cm w together with a lead glass window
panel 93cm x 42cm £30-50

209 A 19th/20th Century Scottish pipers Dirk the 27cm etched blade marked AF and etched trophies, contained in
a black leather and silver mounted scabbard complete with knife and fork ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

210 A Wilkinson Sword Young Designs Blenheim Palace poignard with 27cm etched blade together with an Indian
dagger with 24cm blade £40-60

211 A Wilkinson Sword Dirk with 8.5cm blade complete with scabbard £40-60

212 Richards of Sheffield a folding pocket knife with metal grip, a 3 bladed folding pocket knife marked C.K
Stainless with horn grip, a pruning knife with simulated horn handle, an Indian folding knife and 9 other pocket
knives £30-50

213 Three cannon shells dated 1943 £30-40

214 A pair of opera glasses together with a lady's purse £30-40

215 A pair of turned olive wood campaign candlesticks complete with snuffers 7cm x 10cm (chip to one), an
18th/19th Continental travelling thermometer in a folding wooden case  and a curious set of 32 wooden double
sided calculating sticks contained in a folding case £50-75
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216 A 19th Century pressed metal model of a galleon 5cm h x 8cm w x 5cm d with prodding stick and wooden case
£40-60

217 An ivory 4 section folding gauge 30.5cm, a Victorian carved ivory tape measure case in the form of a basket
3cm x 3cm, a stained ivory trinket box in the form of an apple 2cm x 2cm, a circular mother of pearl pin cushion
in the form of a rose 1cm x 2cm, 2 ivory sewing implements and an engraved white metal scabbard clip £50-75

218 A collection of 70 World War One paper and cloth flag day lapel pins ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

219 The Brahmins Rings dexterity game boxed, together with a set of charade/parlour game cards £30-40

220 One volume Rider's British Merlin: For the Year of Our Lord 1752" leather bound, together with a Pictorial
times table book published by J Harris Corner of St Paul's May 20th 1837 £40-60

221 One volume William Falconer "The Shipwreck 1811", one volume "The Life of Carlo The Famous Dog of Drury
Lane Theatre With His Portrait 1804", Longman Ress a coloured walker's pocket map of Worcestershire and 3
other books and 2 sets of coloured postcards £30-50

222 Twelve various Pan James Bond paperback books including Casino Royal 1964, Live & Let Die 1956,
Moonraker 1964, Diamonds are Forever 1965, From Russia with Love 1965, Dr No 1964, Gold Finger 1964,
For Your Eyes Only 1964, Thunderball 1964, On Her Majesty's Secret Service 1965, You Only Live Twice
1966, Octopussy 1968 together with 1 vol P R Reid, The latter Days at Colditz 1955 £30-50

223 Lance Thackeray "The Light Side of Egypt 1908" together with Hanslip Fletcher "Bond London" a collection of
38 drawings signed and dated 1949 and a Christmas card (damage to binding) £30-50

224 John Phillips Poems attempted in the style of John Milton 10th edition, half leather bound binding (damaged)
together with 1 volume of "Noble Things" leather bound (damaged) £30-50

225 A leather bound Holy Bible "A Practical and Explanatory Commentary The Rev. Robert Jameson" leather
bound and 1 other Holy Bible "The Practical Devotional Family Bible", The Rev. John M'Farlane £30-50

226 Deutschland Erwacht, 1 volume with cards (1 card missing) damage to the binding £30-50

227 A stock book of Rhodesian mint and used stamps, an album of Australian, Western Samoa, New Zealand mint
and used stamps, George VI and later together with a collection of loose world stamps contained in a shoe box
£30-50

228 A Stanley Gibbons album of Elizabeth II mint stamps, an album of mint and used world stamps - Arabia, British
Honduras, Belgian, Bolivia, Austria, two stock books of world stamps and an album of United Nations first day
covers £40-50

229 Two albums of used world stamps including GB, Holland, France, Egypt, Belgian, Indonesia, Kenya, various
loose stamps £40-60

230 A stock book of Austrian mint and used stamps, album of used world stamps Italy and Spain, album of world
stamps Morocco, Nigeria, Indonesia, Japan and a stock book of French mint stamps and an album of United
Nation mint stamps £40-60

231 A Stanley Gibbons album of mint Isle of Man Elizabeth II stamps, an album of mint Channel Islands Elizabeth
II stamps and a ring bind album of various used GB stamps £40-60

232 A ring bind album of commonwealth stamps George V to Elizabeth, album of Unesco and council of Europe
mint stamps, album of world stamps - Australia, Yugoslavia, Vietnam, USA, Russian, Malaya, Malta, Germany,
album of world stamps, black album of world stamps spain, France, Monaco £30-40

233 A Stanley Gibbons album of Elizabeth II mint and used stamps Victorian to QEII, ring bind album of used GB
stamps Edward VIII to Elizabeth II, album of Edward VII and George VI used stamps, ring bind album of
Elizabeth II used stamps and a ditto stock book £30-50
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234 A quantity of album leaves with world stamps all contained in a bank box £40-60

235 Two albums of Elizabeth II Jersey stamps together with a stock book of world stamps £30-50

236 A quantity of mint and used world stamps £30-50

237 An album of Elizabeth II GB mint and used stamps, ring bind album of used Elizabeth II and Channel Island
stamps, orange album of George V and Elizabeth II mint and used stamps and 2 stock books of Edward VII
mint and used stamps £40-60

238 A red Standard album of Elizabeth II GB stamps, a Windsor album of mint and used GB stamps, stock book of
ditto GB stamps and a green album of world stamps Hungary, France etc £30-50

239 An Olympic album of world stamps, a Treasure Trove stamp album and a Gay Venture stamp album, various
loose stamps, stamped envelopes etc £30-50

240 Two albums of GB first day covers, an album of Isle of Man first day covers and an album of Jersey first day
covers £30-50

241 An album of GB mint half penny to 6 penny stamps £50-75

242 Seventy sets of Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps £50-75

243 A Victorian Penny Black stamp £40-60

244 A large collection of world loose leaf pages of stamps, loose stamps, stamped envelopes etc (contained in a
plastic crate) £30-50

245 Gilbert and George, a signed quad promotional poster 2006, "Was Jesus a Heterosexual?" £40-60

246 Gilbert and George, a signed quad promotional poster 2006, "Was Jesusa Heterosexual?" £40-60

247 Gilbert and George, a signed one sheet promotional poster 2006, "Was Jesusa Heterosexual?" £40-60

248 A Kukri with 31cm blade with broad arrow marked India, complete with scabbard (1 skinning knife missing)
£30-50

249 A blue ground rectangular cloisonne enamelled box with floral decoration and hinged lid 5cm h x 9cm w x 8cm
d together with 10 limited edition cloisonne jars and covers, cased £40-60

250 A Leica DRP camera no.234695 together with instructions for model standard 11A and 250 and the Leica
Collectors Guide £150-200

251 Westminster Mint, an 1840 stamped envelope with penny black £50-75

252 An album of Ogdens and other cigarette cards £40-60

253 A loose leaf album of programmes and ephemera of local and national interest £30-40

254 An album of coloured postcards and a collection of cigarette and tea cards £30-50

255 A 19th Century Japanese polished bronze vase 26cm x 13cm ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

256 An Art Deco style spelter and marble inkwell decorated a leaping gazelle 10cm x 21cm x 11cm £40-60

257 A Spanish carved hardwood figure of a standing Don Quixote 21cm x 4cm x 4cm and a pair of bookends of a
seated Don Quixote and Sancho Pancho 12cm x 9cm x 7cm £30-50

258 An Art Deco style bronze figure of a standing dancing girl raised on a circular base 33cm h x 22cm w x 4cm d
£40-60

259 A Thai gilt and planished bronze figure of a kneeling female musician 37cm x 20cm x 13cm £50-75

260 A bronze figure of a reclining cherub reading a book raised on a white rectangular marble base 18cm h x 26cm
w x 10cm d £40-60

261 A 312L black Bakelite dial telephone (wire to receiver missing) £30-50

262 Two African carved wooden tribal figures 37cm x 8cm £30-50

263 Eighteen Charlie Chaplin red letter postcards and a collection of greetings cards £60-80

264 A Victorian cast iron doorstop in the form of a rampant lion 36cm x 25cm x 7cm £30-50
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265 A quantity of Masonic regalia contained in a leather case - Grand Officers full dress apron collar assistant
grand director of ceremonies, 2 supreme grand chapter aprons, standard bearer and assistant grand director
of ceremonies, 2 LGR undress aprons, 2 provincial grand officers aprons and a master masons apron £30-50

266 A quantity of Masonic regalia including 3 Supreme Grand chapter officers aprons, assistant grand director of
ceremonies, 2 sashes, collar, master masons apron, royal arch companions apron, 3 provincial grand officers
undress aprons, 4 ditto full dress and a collection of gauntlets £30-50

267 A Royal Artillery gunners service dress tunic, an Army Legal Corps tunic and a West German Berlin German
Police tunic £30-50

268 A British Military issue tank suit, unlabelled £30-40

269 A 3 masted wooden galleon 60cm x 71cm x 12cm £50-75

270 A small black and silver Bolero waistcoat together with 2 Victorian white fabric mess waistcoats and a red
cumberband £80-120

271 A Victorian black and "jet" bustier together with 7 others £80-120

272 A 19th Century yellow and gold wire theatrical costume jacket £50-75

273 A 19th Century Persian style theatrical costume jacket with gold wire work decoration £40-60

274 A Victorian theatrical Bolero style jacket £80-120

275 A Glengarry cap, a pair of Victorian silk and leather shoes by Menoght, 2 other pairs of slippers and 2 silk
bustier jackets, 2 pairs of white Victorian stockings £40-60

276 A red and silver wire academic style hood together with a quantity of various fabrics and costume £40-60

277 A Hubley Classic metal car kit - 1930 Pickford Sport Phaeton, boxed £30-50

278 Two Minic Fleet Anchorage sets boxed £40-60

279 Three Minic Naval Harbour sets, boxed £40-60

280 An octagonal Arts and Crafts pewter and ruskin jewelled bevelled plate wall mirror set 8 "Ruskin" plaques
57cm x 56cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

281 A quantity of various Minic harbour parts, waters etc £30-50

282 Approximately 107 Minic style lead models of battleships £75-95

283 Approximately 76 Minic style lead models of warships £70-90

284 Approximately 75 Minic style lead models of warships £70-90

285 Approximately 70 Minic style lead models of warships £70-90

286 Approximately 35 lead models of Imperial Japanese Navy warships, as new and wrapped £40-60

287 Approximately 38 Navco lead model warships, as new and wrapped together with a small collection of others
£50-75

288 Approximately 130 lead Navawar Products 1/3000 scale models of warships £80-120

289 Approximately 140 lead model Allied Tanks, 15 half tracks, twelve 25lb field guns, 4 anti-aircraft guns, 12
machine guns, limbers etc £60-90

290 An album of GB and world stamps - Victorian and later including 2 penny reds, a YMCA Invasion Front Appeal
1944 3d stamp, a Victory stamp and other world stamps including America, South Africa, Poland, Japan, Italy,
India, Hungary, Holland £40-60

291 An Art Deco figured walnut and chrome table lamp raised on a rectangular base 26cm h x 18cm w x 12cm d
£30-50

292 J Phillips and W Mullick, a stuffed and mounted brown trout 8lbs 8 ozs, caught at Cleving 18th July 2001,
contained in a bow front case 14cm h x 84cm w x 17cm d £80-120

293 A scrap book relating to Jerry Lee Lewis, Danny Kay etc, Dean Martin and Sammy Davis Junior fan club items
and a collection of black and white photographs £20-30
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294 An Art Nouveau brass railed fender 29cm h x 135cm w x 33cm d £30-50

295 An arrangement of 10 various cricket players signatures including Mike Gatting, Robin Smith, Jim Cook, Adrian
Aymes, Angus Fraser, Mark Ramprakash, Simon Francis, etc, framed, 56cm x 41cm £30-50

296 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany travelling chess set with turned ivory pieces (1 red bishop missing) £40-60

297 A Glengarry for the Pride of Murray Pipe Band, 1 other Glengarry and an East German forage cap £30-40

298 An early copper electric kettle with turned wooden handle £30-50

299 An album of photographs of military vehicles etc £30-40

300 A Customs and Excise barrel dipping stick, bog oak stick and 1 other £30-40
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.
Where a lot is preceded by a double asterisk ** it may be subject to Artist
Resale Rights.

351 William Lionel Wyllie 1851-1931, etching, signed in pencil, a battle fleet at sea, 23cm x 39cm ( photo centre
pages ) £100-150

352 W Stone 1886, oil on canvas, a winter scene with a figure before a thatched cottage, 25cm x 35cm £50-75

353 W Stone 1884, oil on canvas, a figure beside a stream with distant hills 25cm x 35cm £40-60

354 An Edwardian oil on canvas unsigned, fishing vessels at sea 21cm x 34cm £40-60

355 20th Century oil on board, indistinctly signed, figures in a country lane 19cm x 24cm £40-60

356 Terry Harrison oil on board signed, figures before a stream 29cm x 39cm £40-60

357 20th Century Continental oil on panel, unsigned, still life with a pewter plate, fruits, oysters and a wine glass,
29cm x 39cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

358 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, American? view with covered wagon and figures, teepee and distant
town 22cm x 34cm £50-75

359 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, Continental river scape with distant buildings 22cm x 34cm £50-75

360 T H West, oil on panel, maritime study 22cm x 30cm £80-120

361 Jane Camp, watercolour signed, Epsom race course, 35cm x 27cm £50-75

362 Jane Camp, watercolour signed, children playing on a beach 26cm x 54cm £50-75

363 Jane Camp, watercolour signed, figure in a garden with deck chairs 15cm x 20cm £40-60

364 Jane Camp, watercolour signed, an artist sitting in a garden 20cm x 15cm £40-60

365 P Fitzgerald, oil on panel signed, fishing boats in choppy seas off a harbour arm, 19cm x 24cm £40-60

366 Joseph Dakin (1859-1914), watercolour signed and dated 1871, study of a shepherd and flock in a moorland
setting 26cm x 44cm £60-80

367 Alan King, oils on panel, a pair, Cornish coastal scenes, 12cm x 12cm £40-60

368 Alan King, oil on panel, Mercedes Benz and Alfa Romeo 11.5cm x 11.5cm £40-60

369 Alan King, oil on board a pair, Cornish beach scenes, 11.5cm x 11.5cm £40-60

370 Jane Camp, watercolour signed, children on a beach 20cm x 15cm £40-60

371 Jane Camp, watercolour, children playing on a beach 20cm x 15cm £40-60

372 Alex Tawson, watercolour signed, a townscape 28cm x 37cm £40-60

373 Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, figure in a moorland setting 32cm x 46cm £50-75

374 19th Century oil on canvas, portrait of a gentleman 66cm x 56cm ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

This painting has been restored and re-lined

375 Elma Keene, 1853-1929, oil on canvas signed, a shepherd and flock beside a lake with distant thatched
buildings, 49cm x 74cm ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

376 19th Century oil on canvas, extensive Scottish lock scene with figures and distant mountains, 49cm x 74cm
£60-80

378 M Sandeman, watercolour, "Fennick Burn Waterfall" 35cm x 25cm £40-60

379 Frank Paton, 1855-1909, etchings, a set of 6 hunting studies with amusing vignette border, 20cm x 25cm
£50-75
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380 A Rollings, oil on canvas signed, a Scottish loch scene with cattle and distant mountains 49cm x 75cm
£80-120

381 Alfred A Lewis, watercolour signed, "Windsor Castle" 37cm x 53cm £30-50

382 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, Continental riverview 45cm by 65cm £40-60

This painting has some craquelure in the skyline but is otherwise generally in good condition.

383 William Russell Flint (1880-1969), unsigned, limited edition print numbered in pencil 686/850, Spanish lady in
an artist's studio 40cm x 57cm £60-90

384 William Russell Flint (1880-1969), print signed in pencil, interior scene with Spanish ladies 47cm x 63cm
£60-90

385 Edwardian watercolour, unsigned, a lady water carrier standing beside a fountain in a woodland setting, 28cm
x 20cm £50-75

387 Richard W Orr, acrylic signed, study of a leopard 48cm x 43cm £300-350

389 Richard W Orr, acrylic on canvas, study of a Buongo, unframed 40cm x 50cm £270-320

390 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, study of a Lynx in a snowy landscape 64cm x 53cm £220-260

391 Jill Bays, watercolour, still life study, 35cm x 52cm £150-200

392 Malcolm North, a black and white portrait photograph of Lady Malcolm Campbell 37cm x 26cm, 1 other Sir
Donald Campbell 28cm x 23cm, ditto Ginaa? Campbell 25cm x 20cm and 2 black and white portrait
photographs of Dorothy Wilding 31cm x 21cm and 33cm x 24cm £40-60

393 A Victorian miniature portrait of an elderly lady 12cm x 10cm, an oval ditto of a lady 10cm x 8cm, 3 later ditto
£50-75
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

401 A Victorian 5 piece silver tea and coffee service with demi fluted decoration, raised on bun feet, having ebony
mounts, Birmingham 1886 and 1895, gross weight 2586 grams ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

402 A pair of Edwardian style silver tapered posy vases Birmingham, 18cm £60-80

Hallmarks are rubbed

403 A silver backed hand mirror Chester 1923, 2 pairs of condiments and minor items, weighable silver 80 grams
£50-70

404 A silver 4 piece condiment Birmingham 1945, 135 grams £30-50

405 A rectangular Austrian silver trinket box with waisted body engraved with flowers with drop scroll handles
raised on scroll feet 12cm, 350 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

406 A set of 11 Russian silver teaspoons decorated with flowers, scrolls and buildings, 130 grams £60-80

407 A 925 Standard engine turned rounded rectangular snuff box 89 grams, 8cm £40-60

408 A novelty silver trinket box in the form of a Georgian knife box, Birmingham 1919, 9cm, 163 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

409 A Victorian cased set of silver knife fork and spoon decorated with classical ladies, London 1889, weighable
silver 119 grams ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

410 A George II silver pepperette of baluster form, London 1737, 69 grams £40-60

This item has numerous dents

411 A silver bowl with presentation inscription London 1926, 10cm, 68 grams £26-36

The bowl has numerous dents

412 A cased set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1920 and a cased pusher and spoon Sheffield 1924, 140 grams
£30-50

413 A silver quaich with presentation inscription, Edinburgh 1926 15cm, 140 grams £40-60

414 A Victorian silver napkin ring, 2 others, a cream jug and minor items, weighable silver 157 grams £50-75

415 A set of 6 silver forks with engraved monogram Sheffield 1918, 1919 and 1920, 410 grams £100-140

416 A set of 6 silver dessert forks with engraved monogram Sheffield 1920, 250 grams £50-75

417 A set of 6 silver dessert spoons with engraved monogram, Sheffield 1920, 285 grams £70-90

418 A set of 4 silver table spoons with engraved monogram Sheffield 1919 and 1920, 300 grams £50-75

419 A pair of George III silver table spoons, London 1807, 115 grams £30-40

420 A set of 6 silver dessert eaters with mother of pearl handles, Sheffield 1896 £80-120

421 A Victorian silver butter knife (rubbed hallmarks) and minor silver spoons 245 grams £50-75

422 A set of 6 silver handled fish eaters with bone handles, Sheffield 1920 £50-75

423 A silver engine turned match sleeve Birmingham 1937, 3 napkin rings and minor silver ware, weighable silver
140 grams £80-120

424 A gilt decorated leather etui containing a pair of silver scissors, penknife, needle and tape holder £40-60

425 A cased silver hairbrush and comb Birmingham 1958, an engine turned hairbrush and clothes brush £40-60

426 A set of 12 silver commemorative spoons The Twelve Roman Spoons by John Pinches, London 1971, cased
270 grams £60-90

427 An Edwardian repousse silver hand mirror decorated with mythical beast, birds and scrolls, Chester 1902
£40-60
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428 A Christopher Dresser style 5 bar silver plated angular toast rack on ball feet 10cm, a smaller ditto 9cm £50-75

429 A silver engine turned cigarette case, Birmingham 1947, 96 grams £30-40

430 An Edwardian silver cream jug on pad feet London 1908, 170 grams £70-90

431 An Edwardian silver engine turned vesta Birmingham 1909, 17 grams £20-30

432 A pair of Victorian pierced and repousse silver deep bowls with floral decoration, London 1892 and 1893,
maker William Comyns 19cm, 474 grams ( photo centre pages ) £220-260

433 An Edwardian silver inkwell with cast shell and scroll base, Sheffield 1903, 17cm, 340 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £140-180

434 A Victorian silver cigar holder Birmingham 1897, 9cm, 56 grams £26-36

435 A pair of Victorian pierced and chased silver fish servers, London 1859, 340 grams £130-160

436 A silver sauce boat of Georgian design with S scroll handle, raised on scroll feet 442 grams, London 1912
£170-200

437 A 925 standard shoe horn 17cm, 67 grams £30-40

438 An Indian repousse silver bowl decorated with deities 9cm, 107 grams £45-65

439 A Georgian repousse silver baluster cream jug with vacant cartouche on scroll feet, rubbed marks, 9.5cm, 90
grams £40-60

440 A George III Old English pattern silver table spoon, London 1768 and 2 others, 185 grams £75-95

441 A Georgian design silver baluster jug with simple handle Sheffield 1979, 9cm, 247 grams £100-140

442 An Egyptian silver engraved cylindrical box decorated with figures, pyramids and camels 8cm, 149 grams
£60-80

443 A Continental silver filigree rectangular box raised on bun feet 11.5cm, 223 grams £90-120

444 A Continental silver spirit measure decorated with scrolling flowers 10cm, 63 grams £26-36

445 A set of 10 Edwardian silver teaspoons with chased butterflies and flowers Sheffield 1903, 137 grams £50-75

446 A circular silver pedestal bowl Birmingham 1931, 10cm and 1 other, 193 grams £70-90

447 A Victorian repousse silver rectangular dressing table tray with scrolling flowers and engraved cartouche,
Chester 1895, 30cm, 442 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

448 A silver necklace, 103 grams £45-55

449 A Victorian repousse and pierced silver bon bon dish Sheffield 1895, 16cm and 2 others, 229 grams £100-140

450 A Victorian silver 7 bar toast rack raised on ball feet Birmingham 1876, 16.5cm, 312 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £120-150

451 A Continental repousse silver bon bon dish and 4 others, 219 grams £80-120

452 A stylish hollow link necklace 71 grams £30-40

453 An Edwardian baluster silver coffee pot with ebony mounts, London 1903, maker Daniel and John Welby,
20cm, 364 grams £150-180

454 A Victorian style squat baluster silver teapot with shell rim and scroll feet Sheffield 1979, maker Mappin &
Webb, 897 grams gross ( photo centre pages ) £320-380

455 A silver 5 bar toast rack on ball feet Birmingham 1934 and 1 other, 255 grams £100-140

456 A silver flat link chain necklace 215 grams £90-120

457 A silver bead necklace with rose pendant 42 grams £20-30

458 An Edwardian silver pierced bon bon dish London 1902, 16cm, a pair of smaller ditto 231 grams £100-140

459 A stylish silver pierced brooch 48 grams £22-32

460 Four silver bracelets 122 grams £50-70

461 A heavy silver rope twist necklace, 165 grams £70-90

462 A hollow link necklace 61 grams £26-36
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463 A silver 5 bar toast rack Sheffield 1932, 1 other, 238 grams £100-140

464 A silver dress ring and minor silver jewellery, 88 grams £45-55

465 Two silver gilt Masonic jewels, 46 grams £20-30

466 A Georgian style silver hot water jug with ebony handle, Sheffield 1915, 22cm, 599 grams gross ( photo centre
pages ) £220-260

467 An Edwardian silver ashtray with beaded rim, 45 grams, 2 silver lidded jars and a coin set ashtray £40-50

468 A Sterling silver jam spoon and minor spoons 140 grams £30-40

469 A pair of boat shaped pierced silver dishes Birmingham 1926, 9.5cm, 68 grams £30-40

470 A silver plated 7 bar  toast rack and minor plated wares £30-40

471 Minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

472 A silver plated 5 bar toast rack, minor plated cased sets and plated cutlery £30-40

473 A silver plated 2 handled bowl and minor plated wares £20-30

474 A silver plated Victorian teapot and minor plated wares £20-30

475 A silver plated 4 piece tea set and minor plated wares £40-60

476 A silver plated mug and minor plated wares £30-40

477 An Edwardian silver plated centrepiece raised on scroll and mask feet £30-40

478 A silver plated tray and minor plated wares £30-40

479 A quantity of plated cutlery £24-34

480 A silver marcasite brooch and minor silver jewellery etc, weighable silver 80 grams £30-50

481 A pair of silver demi fluted table salts Sheffield 1892, two silver mounted salts and minor items £40-60

482 A pair of Edwardian pierced silver napkin rings cased, a cased spoon and 3 trophy cups £40-60

483 An Edwardian glass scent with repousse silver lid 14cm London 1909 £40-60

484 A silver plated mounted ruby glass mug and a clear ditto £40-60

485 An Edwardian silver plated teapot and minor plated wares £30-50

486 An Art Deco canteen containing  a set of silver plated cutlery for 6 £40-60

487 A silver and shagreen match sleeve London 1927 £40-60

487a A 1930's shagreen covered metal cigarette case together with a ditto Ronson cigarette lighter £40-60

The shagreen is lifting on the first item and is lifting and chipped on the lighter

487b A 1930's shagreen covered metal compact £40-60

The compact outer case is lifting

488 A circular silver and guilloche enamel marcasite set compact 5.5cm £50-70

489 A quantity of Kings Pattern cutlery and minor plated wares £30-40

490 Three silver shell shaped butter dishes Birmingham 1973/1978/79 166 grms £50-60

491 A GeorgIan style silver caddy spoon Birmingham 1978 and sifter spoon 46 grams £25-35

492 A William IV silver table spoon with bright cut decoration London 1834, 53 grams £34-44

493 A William IV silver mustard spoon London 1831 and 2 others, 45 grams £25-35

494 A Georgian silver Jersey table spoon 52 grams £50-70

495 A silver octagonal sugar shaker London 1971, 163 grams, 18cm £80-100

496 A Continental pierced silver server, now with turned wood handle £36-46

497 Five Victorian silver gilt teaspoons, London 1842, 116 grams £75-95

498 A George III, Old English pattern, silver dessert spoon 38 grams £40-60

499 An Edwardian silver teaspoon with Nelson finial and 5 other spoons, 94 grams £55-75

500 Eight silver teaspoons with fancy handles, Birmingham 1919, 79 grams £35-45

500a A Victorian silver hammered pattern hip flask, London 1895, 16cm, 178 grams £80-120
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500b An Edwardian silver cup and a coin set dish, 173 grams £65-85

500c A George IV silver caddy spoon with shallow bowl, London 1827, 3 other spoons, 36 grams £40-60

500d Ten silver bangles 150 grams £65-85

500e A Victorian octagonal silver tea caddy, Chester 1898, 7cm, 63 grams £30-50

500f Ten silver bangles 115 grams £50-75

500g An Edwardian cut glass scent bottle with silver lid, 9.5cm £20-30

The hallmarks are rubbed

500h Ten silver bangles, 156 grams £65-85

500j A silver charm bracelet, 105 grams £50-70

500k Two sets of silver coffee spoons, rubbed marks, 91 grams £40-60

500l A William IV silver table spoon London 1890, 1 other tablespoon and 3 caddy spoons, 165 grams £75-95

500m An Edwardian silver tazza with pierced Art Nouveau style rim, London 1907, 433 grams £180-220

500n Two silver charm bracelets 88 grams £40-60

500p A silver necklace and 3 bracelets, 153 grams £65-85

500q Two sets of 4 oval 925 napkin rings, 193 grams £70-90

500r A silver golf trophy and lid on hexagonal tapered stem, Sheffield 1912, 219 grams £90-120

500s A silver 2 handled trophy cup, London 1914, 146 grams £60-80

500t A Queen Anne style octagonal silver shaker, London 1937, 219 grams £90-120

500u A pair of Victorian pierced and repousse silver circular bon bon dishes, London 1894, 101 grams £45-65

500v An Edwardian repousse silver octagonal vase decorated with scrolling flowers, Birmingham 1903, 288 grams
£120-150

500w A pair of Victorian silver grape scissors with twist stems, London 1890 maker Edward Hutton and a pair of
Georgian silver sugar nips, 148 grams £65-85

500x A silver globular mug with presentation inscription, London 1934, 302 grams £110-130

500y An Edwardian repousse silver beaker, jug and bowl, 281 grams £100-150

500z An Edwardian repousse silver bowl with floral decoration, 142 grams £55-75

The hallmarks are rubbed

501 A Georgian silver mustard spoon (hallmarks rubbed) and minor spoons, 56 grams £40-60

502 A repousse silver bowl with ribbon decoration, London 1912, 234 grams, 26cm £150-180

503 A pair of silver engine turned napkin rings 14 grams £20-30

The hallmarks are rubbed

504 A silver pear shaped coffee pot with ebonised mounts, Sheffield 1927, 469 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-250

505 A set of 6 Art Deco silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1930, another set of 6 Sheffield 1933, 121 grams £50-70

506 A set of 6 George IV silver teaspoons with chased monogram, London 1828, ditto shovel caddy spoon, 109
grams £65-85

507 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons with seal ends, Sheffield 1947, 65 grams £40-60

508 A silver gem set deers head ring size Q, 34 grams £20-30

509 A paste set silver gilt necklace 61 grams gross £40-60

510 A Continental silver mesh necklace 35 grams £20-30

511 Six silver bangles 101 grams £45-65

512 An oval silver photograph frame, Birmingham 1920, 14cm £20-30

513 A 12ct yellow gold pearl and sapphire hollow bangle 10 grams £150-200

514 A 9ct yellow gold Cartier style plaque bracelet 20.9 grams £320-380
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515 A lady's 14ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial 35mm £50-70

516 A 9ct yellow gold Cartier style cross pendant 4.3 grams £65-85

517 A 9ct yellow gold oval gem set ring size N 1/2 £50-70

518 A 9ct rose gold hinged hollow bangle with engraved decoration 7.3 grams £110-140

519 A yellow gold peridot and seed pearl ring size L 1/2 £140-160

520 A 9ct yellow gold muff chain, 144cm, 33.2 grams ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

521 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet 6.5 grams £50-70

522 A 9ct rose gold cross pendant and chain 4.5 grams £70-90

523 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size M £180-220

524 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cufflinks 10.8 grams £160-190

525 Four 9ct yellow gold gem set rings, sizes J, J, K and K £50-70

526 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 17.6 grams £260-320

527 A 9ct yellow gold wedding band and 3 other 9ct yellow gold rings, sizes I, J, P and W, 14 grams £100-140

528 A pair of 9ct hollow link double hoop earrings 5.4 grams £80-100

529 A half sovereign 1910 £120-150

530 A pair of 9ct yellow gold freeform hoop earrings 4.1 grams £60-80

531 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N £100-150

532 A 9ct yellow gold engine turned money clip 9.6 grams £140-180

533 A pair of 9ct yellow gold cufflinks, a ditto necklace, single cufflink and studs, 18 grams £80-120

534 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond dress ring, size M 5.7 grams £90-120

535 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size I 1/2 and a 14ct yellow gold grey pearl diamond ring
size I £100-150

536 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl swallow bar brooch, 2.4 grams £36-46

537 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 70cm, 11 grams £100-140

538 A 9ct white gold crossover diamond ring size J 1/2, 2.7 grams £50-70

539 An 1862 1 dollar £40-60

540 A 9ct yellow gold money clip, 13.4 grams £200-250

541 An 18ct yellow gold pearl and emerald ring size K 1/2 £50-70

542 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size N, 2.5 grams £40-60

543 A 10ct white gold sapphire and diamond bracelet 18cm £100-140

544 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst ring size N, 2.3 grams £36-46

545 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size N 1/2, 3.5 grams and an 18ct yellow gold signet ring size R 5 grams
(cut) £120-160

546 A 9ct yellow gold engraved bangle 15.4 grams £230-280

547 A sovereign 1900 £200-240

548 A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace with heart pendant 9.9 grams £150-170

549 A yellow gold guilloche enamel bangle 20 grams £100-150

The enamel is bruised

550 A 9ct yellow gold opal and sapphire cluster ring size O, 2.3 grams £36-46

551 A yellow gold single stone diamond ring size M £100-140

552 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow hoop earrings 4.3 grams £65-85

553 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring size L, 5 grams £100-140

554 A 9ct white gold pierced band size U, 3.4 grams £50-70

555 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K, ditto L 1/2, M and N 1/2 £100-150
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556 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size K 1/2, 2.8 grams £40-60

557 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size L £100-140

558 A 9ct yellow gold peridot ring, size U 1/2, 2.5 grams £40-60

559 Two 9ct yellow gold tie pins -  turquoise and seed pearl £40-50

560 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval engraved cufflinks 4 grams £60-80

561 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond square shaped ring size O £200-250

562 A 9ct yellow gold engraved bracelet 9 grams £140-160

563 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond cluster pendant, the centre oval cut stone approx. 1ct, the
brilliant cut stones approx. 0.3ct, 15mm £250-300

564 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and opal cluster ring size L 2.8 grams £40-60

565 A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings 13.5 grams £200-250

566 A 9ct yellow gold engraved arm bangle, 23.3 grams £350-400

567 A pair of 18ct yellow gold whirl ear clips 23 grams ( photo centre pages ) £350-400

568 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set etruscan style ring, size N 1/2, 7.2 grams £120-150

569 A 9ct yellow gold muff chain 16.8 grams, 138cm £360-420

570 A 9ct yellow gold flat link bracelet 19.5cm, 15.7 grams £240-280

571 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring size L, 1.6 grams £36-46

572 A 9ct yellow gold ring, size Q, 2.3 grams £36-46

573 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond cross pendant 0.7 grams, 20mm £30-40

574 A 9ct two colour gold bangle, 9.3 grams £140-180

575 A 9ct yellow gold Claddagh ring, size T 1/2, 4.5 grams £90-120

576 A 9ct white gold diamond set ring with matching wishbone wedding band size J, 4.4 grams £70-90

577 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear studs, minor silver and other jewellery £40-60

578 A double string of imitation pearls and minor costume jewellery £16-26

579 A gentleman's gilt cased hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

The glass is broken and the watch is not working

580 A gentleman's steel cased Ingersoll wristwatch, 3 other watches £30-40

581 A silver ingot pendant and minor silver jewellery £26-36

582 A Continental silver mesh belt, 140 grams £80-100

583 An agate bead necklace, 2 marcasite set brooches, a silver ring  and a quantity of coral and other jewellery
£60-80

584 A silver bangle and minor silver jewellery £36-46

585 A lady's steel cased Gucci wristwatch with calendar dial and minor costume jewellery £40-60

586 A multi strand semi-precious bead necklace £30-40

587 A collection of minor wristwatches and 2 pocket watches £30-40

588 A lady's gilt Rotary wristwatch, a silver bangle and minor jewellery £30-40

589 A gentleman's steel cased Rotary wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a gilt cased wristwatch £30-40

The first watch is working

590 A paste brooch and minor paste jewellery £16-24

591 Two silver brooches and minor costume jewellery £30-40

592 An engine turned rectangular silver cigarette box, Birmingham 1928, 17cm £50-70

593 A rectangular silver cigarette box with presentation inscription London 1918, 12cm £40-60

594 A pair of cut glass tapered decanters with 800 standard collars 43cm £60-80

595 A lady's silver and marcasite wristwatch £30-40
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596 A lady's silver and lapis lazuli wristwatch £30-40

597 A quantity of silver charms 105 grams £80-100

597a A 14ct yellow gold Art Nouveau pearl set brooch, 4.3 grams £100-150

597b A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond set lion brooch, 45mm, 14.9 grams £360-420

597c A 14ct yellow gold gem set 3 stone ring, 2.1 grams, size J 1/2 £50-75

597d A 14ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring with a hand holding a bunch of flowers, size N, 4.6 grams £120-150

597e A 14ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size O, 2.6 grams £65-85

597f A 14ct yellow gold paste set ring size M, 4 grams £95-120

597g An 18ct white gold diamond pendant in the form of a fairy on a ditto chain 38mm, 6.3 grams £190-240

597h A 13ct yellow gold cylindrical pill box engraved with a monogram, stamped George C Shreve & Co. San
Francisco, 14.5 grams, 33mm £320-380

597j A 9ct yellow gold enamelled Masonic jewel, dated 1907/1908, 52mm, 15.2 grams £230-280

597k A 9ct yellow gold diamond and seed pearl horseshoe bar brooch, 3.9 grams, 50mm £70-90

597l A 9ct yellow gold hardstone mouse pendant on a ditto chain, 6.2 grams £90-120

597m A 9ct yellow gold flat link necklace 27.5 grams £420-480

597n A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring, 3 grams, size P 1/2 £45-65

597p A 9ct yellow gold Masonic jewel, 2.5 grams £40-60

597q Of football interest, Two 9ct yellow gold enamelled sports fobs - Northern Amateur Football League 1929/30
and Northumberland Football Association 1929/30, 4 silver ditto - Tyneside Central Challenge Cup 1926/27,
Northern Amateur Football League 1930/31, New Brompton and District Football League 1933/34 and
Newcastle District United Churches Association Football Club League together with fixtures 1927/28. 1928/29.
1929/30. 1930/31. and 1931/32, together with press clippings, Army Record of Service and pay book to J C
Bennett, gold weight 16.8 grams, silver weight 48 grams £300-350

597r A gun metal fob watch contained in a carved wood watch holder and minor costume jewellery £40-60

597s A gentleman's steel cased Tag Heuer professional 200m chronograph quartz wristwatch with 3 subsidiary dials
in original box with paper work £250-300

597t A gentleman's Seiko chronograph automatic calendar dial wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £40-60

597u A gentleman's steel cased Seiko chronograph quartz Sports 100 moon phase wristwatch on a ditto bi-metallic
bracelet, boxed £40-60

597v A set of 4 modern silver spirit labels, 38 grams and 2 plated ditto £30-50

597w A Victorian style silver shell salt and spoon together with two toothpicks £40-60

597x A quantity of Indian and other costume jewellery £50-70

597y A silver plated 7 bar toast rack and a large quantity of plated wares £50-70

597z A group of medals comprising Defence medal, Police Long Service and Good Conduct medal and Service
medal of The Order of St John of Jerusalem to Const. Lawrence G.Harding together with 2 Brighton Police cap
badges, National Cycling Proficiency Examiner and Instructor badge, Long Service Safe Driving award and St
John Ambulance Association medal with 12 bars £50-75

598 A quantity of silver charms 99 grams £60-80

599 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size U, 1.6 grams £36-46

600 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring, size R, 1.6 grams £40-60

601 A 9ct yellow gold Masonic jewel 17.5 grams £260-320

602 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size S, 3 grams £60-80

603 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved cufflinks 6.4 grams £100-140

604 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size T, 5 grams £120-150
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605 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold knot earrings, 2.7 grams £40-60

606 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P 1/2, 2.2 grams £50-70

607 A 9ct yellow gold garnet ring size M 2.9 grams £45-65

608 A 9ct yellow gold diamond cluster ring size S, 1.4 grams £30-40

609 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size N, 4.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £65-85

610 A pair of 9ct yellow gold coffee bean ear clips 0.8 grams £26-36

611 A 9ct yellow gold engraved fob 6.2 grams £90-120

612 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size S, 2.1 grams £50-70

613 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond cluster ring 1.3 grams £20-30

614 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire ring size P 1/2, 4.3 grams £90-120

615 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold knot earrings 6.1 grams £90-120

616 An 18ct yellow gold gem set dress ring size L, 10.3 grams £360-420

617 A 9ct yellow gold fob 6.9 grams £100-150

618 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set ring size V, 2.6 grams £55-75

619 A pair of 9ct yellow gold square shaped engraved cufflinks 9.4 grams £140-180

620 A 9ct white gold moonstone and gem set ring size O 1/2 £75-95

621 A 9ct yellow gold golf medallion depicting a lady golfer 8.7 grams £130-160

622 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size L 1.3 grams £26-36

623 A 9ct two colour gold flat link necklace 41cm, 27.7 grams £420-480

624 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Roamer wristwatch, gross 14.3 grams £300-350

625 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow earrings 4.4 grams £65-85

626 A 9ct 2 colour gold cross pendant and chain 3.4 grams £75-95

627 A 9ct rose gold engraved cross pendant and chain 8.3 grams £130-160

628 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst and topaz ring size l, 2 grams £45-65

629 A pair of 9ct rose gold oval cufflinks 3.5 grams £50-70

630 A 9ct yellow amethyst ring size O, 3 grams £65-85

631 A pair of white gold hoop earrings and 2 pairs of yellow gold ditto 5.6 grams £90-120

632 A 9ct yellow gold topaz ring size M 1/2, 1.9 grams £45-65

633 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with matching T-Bar and clasps with a 9ct amethyst fob, 32.7 grams £500-600

634 A 9ct white gold gem set ring size O £65-85

635 A pair of Edwardian 9ct yellow gold tassel earrings 8.3 grams £130-160

636 A 9ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size N, 2.6 grams £55-75

637 A 9ct rose gold fancy link Albert with matching T-Bar and 2 clasps with a 9ct swivel fob locket 38.3 grams
£580-680

638 A silver diamond set dress ring size L 1/2 £220-250

639 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert with T-Bar and clasp 24.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £370-420

640 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring size M £36-46

641 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet and padlock 18.3 grams £280-340

642 A 9ct yellow gold topaz and diamond ring size S, 3.3 grams £70-90

643 A pair of 9ct yellow gold scroll earrings and a smaller stud pair 6.9 grams £100-140

644 A 9ct yellow gold topaz pendant and earrings £90-120

645 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link Albert with T-Bar and clasp 25 grams £380-440

646 A 14ct yellow gold sapphire bracelet 19cm, 10.5 grams £250-300

647 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 9.7 grams £150-180
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648 A pair of 9ct yellow gold amethyst earrings £55-75

649 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear studs together with a pair of ditto whorl earrings 6.8 grams £100-140

650 A 9ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond bangle 4.1 grams £90-120

651 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond bracelet 18cm, 5.2 grams £90-120

652 A 9ct yellow gold amber necklace and earrings £150-180

653 A 14ct yellow gold diamond set scroll brooch 3.7 grams ( photo centre pages ) £90-120

654 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ruby drop earrings £55-75

655 A 15ct yellow gold coral and seed pearl ring size N, 2.3 grams £60-80

656 A silver and amethyst brooch £20-30

657 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold pick and shovel brooch 4.4 grams £120-160

658 A 15ct yellow gold gem set crossover ring size L 4.4 grams £120-160

659 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring size P £100-150

660 A pair of 18ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 17.5 grams £530-580

661 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone mine cut diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.8ct flanked by single stones
each approx. 0.4ct, size m ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

662 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring size L, 2.9 grams £90-120

663 A pair of 9ct yellow gold open scroll earrings, 2 grams £20-30

664 An 18ct yellow gold gem set dress ring, size O, 5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-180

665 A graduated string of cultured pearls with a yellow gold clasp 54cm £40-60

666 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold lapis lazuli cabochon cut ring size S, 9.1 grams gross £250-300

667 A lady's 18ct yellow gold fob watch with champagne dial £100-150

668 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring, size U, 3 grams £100-140

669 A platinum Edwardian style diamond and emerald cluster ring the centre stone approx 0.5ct size M 1/2
£1800-2200

670 An 18ct yellow gold gem set umbrella brooch, 7.7 grams £230-280

671 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring, the centre oval cut stone surrounded by calibre cut
sapphires 1.7ct enclosed by brilliant cut diamonds 0.38ct, size L 1/2 £1150-1350

672 A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings, 2.4 grams £70-90

673 An Edwardian style diamond and ruby cluster ring the centre brilliant cut stone approx 0.6ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.3ct and rubies approx 1.3ct, size N 1/2 £2200-2500

674 An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size V, 2.3 grams £70-90

675 A string of cultured pearls with a brushed 9ct white gold clasp 44cm £165-160

676 An 18ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring approx. 0.2ct, 2.7 grams £90-120

677 A pair of silver gilt topaz and diamond earrings £160-190

678 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set Rolex bracelet, 42.6 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1550-1850

679 A pair of silver gilt sapphire and diamond drop earrings £180-220

680 An 18ct yellow gold 7 stone diamond ring, approx.0.7ct, 4.1 grams £140-180

681 A pair of silver gilt amethyst and diamond drop earrings £240-280

682 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond pendant on a ditto chain 2.8 grams £90-120

683 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond Edwardian style cluster ring, the sapphires approx. 1ct, the
diamonds 1ct, size N 1/2 £1500-1600

684 An 18ct two colour gold Cartier style bracelet 4.2 grams £130-160

685 A silver butterfly brooch decorated with blue topaz, enamels and rubies £50-70

686 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band size R, 7.3 grams £280-340
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687 A silver blue topaz and enamel butterfly brooch £50-75

688 An Indian 22ct yellow gold repousse necklace, 34.9 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1300-1500

689 A silver enamel, marcasite, sapphire and ruby eagle brooch £50-75

690 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £50-75

691 A silver ruby, marcasite and enamelled bug brooch £50-75

692 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet with 3 charms and 2 padlocks, 40 grams £280-340

693 An 18ct yellow gold treated ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.25ct, the diamonds
1.5ct, size M 1/2 £2350-2750

694 A 9ct yellow gold hollow bangle, 20 grams £140-180

695 An 18ct white gold diamond set tennis bracelet, 6.34ct, 17.5cm £5250-5750

696 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Smiths Astral wristwatch £50-75

697 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring, the centre cushion cut diamond approx. 0.92ct,
size M £2500-2800

698 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold Certina wristwatch on a gilt bracelet £50-75

699 A string of cultured pearls with a 9ct white gold ball clasp, 45cm £150-180

700 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks, a 9ct gold wedding band, ditto locket and chain, weighable
gold 6.5 grams £50-75

701 A Victorian style 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond up finger ring, size O £2000-2500

702 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold diamond set stud and a 9ct diamond set pendant £30-40

703 A pair of silver gilt, amethyst and diamond cluster earrings £200-220

704 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a ditto bark finished bracelet 12 grams £80-120

705 A gentleman's steel cased Breitling Colt chronometer automatic wristwatch with calendar dial on a steel
bracelet, the case no.1093978 £200-300

706 A platinum, emerald and diamond target dress ring set with a brilliant cut diamond surrounded by calibre cut
emeralds, brilliant cut diamonds and calibre cut emeralds, diamonds approx. 1ct, emeralds 2.95ct, size P
£1700-1900

707 A Victorian in memoriam locket, a ditto brooch and a cameo plaque £50-70

708 An Edwardian style silver gilt cultured pearl, diamond and seed pearl pendant £250-280

709 An Edwardian yellow gold 7 stone diamond bar brooch approx. 2ct £300-400

710 A platinum Art Deco style sapphire and diamond up finger ring, size M £1500-1800

711 A silver and enamel starfish brooch and minor silver jewellery £50-70

712 A pair of silver gilt grey cultured pearl and diamond earrings £250-280

713 A carved Chinese hardstone circular pendant decorated with a man riding a beast 7.5cm £30-40

714 A pair of silver gilt carved jade, diamond and emerald drop earrings £550-580

715 An agate bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £70-90

716 A platinum Art Deco style emerald and diamond dress ring, size L 1/2 £1250-1450

717 An agate bead necklace and minor costume jewellery £40-60

718 A pair of silver gilt Edwardian style cultured pearl, emerald and diamond earrings £280-380

719 Minor costume jewellery £30-40

720 A silver gilt Edwardian style cabochon amethyst, seed pearl and diamond necklace £280-340

721 A pair of Art Deco style platinum, ruby and diamond drop earrings, 58mm £3250-3500

722 A 9ct yellow gold gatelink bracelet and padlock 12.5 grams £90-120

723 An 18ct yellow gold bead decorated ring, size J 1/2. 4.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

724 A pair of 18ct white gold 7 stone daisy ear studs, approx. 1ct, 8mm £550-600
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725 An 18ct white gold diamond and gem set set floral ring, size L 1/2, 3.7 grams £110-140

One stone is missing

726 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond and gem set earrings, 6.3 grams £190-240

727 A silver Art Nouveau style enamelled and cultured pearl brooch £40-50

728 An 18ct white gold diamond and gem set floral pendant, 5.3 grams £160-190

729 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cross over ring, size T 1/2, 3.9 grams £120-150

730 A pair of silver and peridot ear studs £45-55

731 A pair of 18ct yellow gold enamel and diamond ear studs 4.6 grams £150-180

732 An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring size M, 4.2 grams £130-160

733 A pair of 18ct yellow gold hoop earrings 3.1 grams £90-120

734 A pair of silver black Ethiopian ear studs £50-70

735 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold diamond signet ring size R, 7.1 grams £220-260

736 An 18ct yellow gold diamond band, size M, 3.1 grams £90-120

737 An 18ct white gold princess cut diamond ring, approx. 0.1ct, 2.3 grams £75-95

738 A silver enamelled marcasite and cabochon sapphire and ruby bird brooch £50-70

739 A 9ct yellow gold gem set hollow link bangle, 27.5 grams ( photo centre pages ) £420-480

740 A 9ct yellow gold octagonal signet ring size U 1/2, 4.9 grams £75-95

741 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone sapphire ring, 3.3 grams, size O 1/2 £50-75

742 A pair of silver and orange tourmaline ear studs £40-50

743 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cufflinks 9.5 grams £140-180

744 A 9ct white gold heart shaped diamond ring 1.7 grams, size K £26-36

745 A 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut gem set Oxford University ring, size W, 10.6 grams £160-190

746 A pair of silver and amethyst ear studs £40-50

747 A 9ct 2 colour gold oval link bracelet, 3 grams £45-65

748 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring, size U, 2.9 grams £45-65

749 A pair of silver and tourmaline ear studs £40-50

750 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set wishbone ring, size K, 2.2 grams £40-50

751 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond brilliant cut ear studs, approx, 0.57ct £550-600

752 A 9ct yellow gold cameo ring, size N, 3.8 grams £55-75

753 A 9ct yellow gold marquise diamond bracelet, 7.1cm £110-140

754 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned sunburst cufflinks 4.5 grams £70-90

755 A 9ct yellow gold sports fob 11 grams £170-200

756 A 9ct yellow gold hardstone seal 5 grams gross £50-75

757 A 9ct yellow gold ruby and diamond double cluster ring, size R 1/2, 2.4 grams £40-60

758 A 9ct yellow gold bracelet with round links 3.8 grams £55-75

759 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 10.3 grams £160-190

760 A pair of 9ct yellow gold enamelled oval cufflinks 6.3 grams £100-140

761 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved oval cufflinks, 7 grams £110-140

762 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet, 9.6 grams £150-180

763 A 9ct yellow gold heart shaped pendant and chain 4.8 grams £70-90

764 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring, size K 1/2, 2.3 grams £40-60

765 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst bangle, 5.8 grams £90-120

766 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 17.4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

767 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet and padlock, 27.8 grams £420-480
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768 A 9ct yellow gold fancy link bracelet 22.3 grams £340-380

769 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold ear studs 6.3 grams £100-140

770 A 9ct yellow gold Sputnik pendant and chain 7.8 grams £120-150

771 A 9ct yellow gold garnet pendant and chain 3.3 grams £50-70

772 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow earrings 6.7 grams £100-140

773 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow earrings 4.9 grams £75-95

774 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold hollow link earrings 6.8 grams £100-140

775 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 5.4 grams £80-100

776 Three pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 3.9 grams £60-80

777 Two pairs of 9ct yellow gold earrings 4.2 grams £60-80

778 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engraved oval cufflinks 4.2 grams £60-80

779 A pair of 9ct yellow gold rectangular engine turned cufflinks 6.9 grams £110-140

780 A 9ct rose gold Albert with T-bar and clasps, 32.6 grams (the T-bar and clasps are by the same maker)
£500-550

780a An 18ct yellow gold Dachshund pendant and chain, 6 grams £180-220

780b An 18ct yellow gold diamond dress ring, 6.4 grams, size L £220-260

780c An 18ct yellow gold 2 colour twist bracelet, 32 grams £960-1060

780d A pair of 18ct yellow gold hollow hoop earrings 2.8 grams £85-120

780e An 18ct yellow gold knot ring, 6.2 grams, size O 1/2 £180-220

780f An 18ct yellow gold crossover diamond ring, 2.6 grams, size N £80-120

780g An 18ct yellow gold diamond ring, 3.3 grams, size Q £100-150

780h A child's 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond ring, 1.5 grams, size B £45-65

780j An 18ct yellow gold ruby and diamond cluster ring 4.2 grams, size N 1/2 £160-190

780k An 18ct yellow gold articulated fish pendant, 2.9 grams £90-120

780l A 22ct yellow gold and platinum wedding band, 4.6 grams, size N 1/2 £170-200

780m A platinum wedding band, 3.2 grams, size L 1/2 £75-95

780n A 21ct yellow gold diamond pendant, 3 grams £100-150

780p A 14ct yellow gold gem set articulated fish pendant and chain, 9.5 grams £220-260

780q A 14ct diamond set bird brooch, 55mm, 9.4 grams £220-260

780r A 14ct yellow gold sapphire ring, size Q 1/2, 1.6 grams £36-46

780s A 14ct yellow gold diamond set buckle ring, size K 1/2, 4 grams £100-150

780t A 14ct 2 colour gold signet ring, 6.5 grams, size S £150-180

780u A 14ct yellow gold opal set diamond bracelet, 10.9 grams £250-300

780v A 14ct 2 colour gold ring, size T, 11 grams £260-290

780w A 14ct yellow gold diamond ring, size O, 6.1 grams £150-180

780x A pair of 14ct 2 colour gold diamond earrings, 6.7 grams £160-190

780y A 14ct yellow gold diamond set ring, size P, 4.1 grams £95-120

780z A 14ct white gold diamond double wishbone ring, 2.9 grams, size N £75-95

781 A 9ct yellow gold High Speed Trial motorcycle fob dated 1927, 17 grams £250-280

782 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled First Aid fob, 6.4 grams £100-140

783 A 9ct yellow gold musical award fob 7.7 grams £120-150

784 A 9ct rose gold Albert with single clasp 25.3 grams £380-440

785 A 9ct yellow gold heart locket and chain 3.9 grams £60-80

786 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size M, 1 other size P, 3.8 grams £55-75
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787 An 18ct yellow gold aquamarine and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.5ct, surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 1.2ct, size O £950-1150

788 An 18ct yellow gold diamond and ruby owl ring, size J, 6.8 grams ( photo centre pages ) £200-250

789 An 18ct yellow gold peridot and diamond ring, oval cut centre stone approx. 2ct flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.45ct, size O £600-800

790 An 18ct yellow gold band size N, 6.3 grams £190-230

790a Five folders of UK 1937 coinage £20-30

790b A Victorian beadwork purse with floral decoration together with a faux tortoiseshell fan £30-40

The fan is distressed

790c A Chinese carved hardstone carving of a Shi Shi 8cm £30-50

790d A Chinese carved hardstone figure of a Shi Shi climbing a fruit 7.5cm £30-50

790e A Chinese carved hardstone figure of a beetle 6cm £30-40

790f A Chinese carved hardstone disc 11cm and 2 other £30-40

790g A gentleman's Mont Blanc fountain pen with 4810 14ct nib, together with a Mont Blanc pocket and box
£100-150

The cap has minor chips

790h A gentleman's Mont Blanc ballpoint pen £75-95

The cap is chipped

790j A lady's red cased Mont Blanc fountain pen with 4810 14ct nib contained in a leather pouch £50-75

790k An album of GB and world bank notes including an 1886 Stockton five pound note (trimmed), minor armed
forces notes etc, a quantity of reference books, empty albums, coins etc £50-70

790l A walking stick with silver mounts and 3 others £30-50

790m A collection of costume jewellery etc £30-40

791 An 18ct yellow gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 1ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds, size N £1050-1350

792 An 18ct yellow gold paste set ring, size K, 2.7 grams £80-100

793 A platinum aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 2.5ct flanked by baguette cut diamonds
approx. 0.3ct, size O £660-860

794 An 18ct yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring, size L, 1.9 grams £65-85

795 An 18ct yellow gold Edwardian style ruby and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 0.85ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.3ct, size L 1/2 £560-660

795a A Continental silver figure of a boat 281 grams £90-120

795b A Dutch cast silver miniature table decorated with a lady in a garden 6cm, a ditto of a dining chair 5.5 cm and a
gnome pushing a barrel in a wheelbarrow 5.5cm £100-150

795c A silver mount in the form of swan 12cm, a shaker, pedestal bowl and minor items £50-75

795d A set of 6 silver teaspoons Sheffield 1934, 4 silver ditto and a silver backed handmirror £40-60

795e Two plated mounted toilet boxes, minor cased sets £20-30

795f A lady's 1930's Premex fob watch on a marcasite ribbon brooch and minor costume jewellery £40-60

795g A Victorian silver plated cup with dolphin supports 17cm, a pair of Sheffield plated goblets £30-40

795h A set of 6 Norwegian silver and enamelled teaspoons in a fitted case together with a set of 6 silver and
guilloche enamel ditto £80-120

795j A set of 6 silver bone handled fish eaters Sheffield 1922 comprising 4 knives and 6 forks £40-60

795k A set of three 19th Century Scottish provincial silver Old English table spoons, Andrew Davidson Dundee, 185
grams £70-90
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795l A cased set of 12 Edwardian silver plated and ivory dessert eaters, 6 silver handled butter knives and a
matched cased set of 12 silver plated and mother of pearl dessert eaters £40-60

795m A set of 6 knives and forks with plated blades and hardstone handles £80-100

3 have stuck handles

795n A silver and enamelled Masonic jewel and minor jewels £30-50

795p A quantity of George V, George VI and Edwardian VII farthings £20-30

795q A vintage compact decorated with an exotic fish 7cm and a brass desk  seal £30-40

795s A folder of pre-decimal coinage £20-30

795t A Marie Therese coin and other minor coinage £40-60

795u A small quantity of pre-decimal coins and bank notes £20-30

795v Minor UK coins and bank notes £30-50

795w A Victorian carved ivory paper knife 37cm £40-60

There is a minor chip to the blade

795x A 19th Century oval fruitwood etui fitted with 5 gilt accessories £65-85

The box is chipped

795y A carved mother of pearl and silver desk seal, a bone ditto in a fitted box £30-40

795z A Meiji period Japanese carved ivory figure of a man holding a child on his shoulder, signed 9cm, minor
carvings and curios £40-60

796 A pair of 18ct yellow gold cufflinks in the form of tree trunks, 4.8 grams £150-170

797 A platinum Art Deco style aquamarine and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4.5ct flanked by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.2ct, size N £900-1100

798 An 18ct yellow gold tourmaline and diamond oval ring, size M, 2.9 grams £90-120

799 A platinum Edwardian style oval sapphire and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 1.25ct surrounded by
brilliant and baguette cut diamonds, size P £1000-1400

800 A platinum Art Deco style diamond ring with 2 brilliant cut diamonds having stepped diamond mounts, size M
1/2, total diamond weight 0.8ct £760-860
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

801 A 1930's 8 day chiming wall clock with 20cm silvered dial, Arabic numerals, striking on a gong, contained in an
oak case £30-50

There is a split to the door

802 Thomas Snow of Knaresborough, a 19th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 34 1/2cm arch painted dial
decorated a river and with floral spandrels, dial marked TS Snow of Knaresborough, complete with weights,
pendulum (f) and key,  contained in a mahogany case 237cm h £120-150

The finial to the top is missing, the glass door to the hood is unattached, the two back feet are missing and the
base of the trunk glue has unstuck

803 A French 19th Century 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial contained in a spelter case surmounted
by a figures of cavorting boys £40-50

There is a chip to the right hand winding hole

804 J Albert of Hirson, a 1930's chiming wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an oak case
£30-50

A section of timber is missing to the left hand side of the base

805 A clocking in clock with 21cm painted dial marked Patent Pending Made in England, contained in an oak case,
together with winding key and key to door (this clock is in running order) ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is a small section of timber missing to the top of the case

806 A 1920's longcase clock with 23.5cm arched silvered dial with Roman numerals, with quartz movement,
contained in a mahogany case with sliding hood and long door, 170cm h £60-90

807 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial contained in a carved dark oak wheel case with
broken pediment £30-50

808 A 1930's timepiece with quartz movement with gilt dial, contained in a carved gilt wood sunburst case 54cm
£30-50

809 An 8 day striking longcase clock with 19cm arched gilt dial and silvered chapter ring, contained in an oak arch
shaped case with spiral turned columns to the side 154cm h, the hood is fixed and access to the movement is
gained from a door at the back £50-75

810 A timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in a marble portico style case with vinery
decoration 20cm h x 21cm w x 8cm d £50-75

The clock is overwound and there is some damage to the leaves in places

811 Hamburg American Clock Company, a striking 8 day mantel clock with paper dial and Arabic numerals
contained in an onyx case £40-60

The second hand is damaged, there is a chip to the back of the case and the bell has been removed

812 A Nazi German Kriegsmarine wall clock, the 16cm silvered dial with Arabic numerals and Swastika marked
M14528 contained in a brass case.   This clock belonged to the vendors Grandfather Petty Officer Albert E
Fuller Distinguished DSM RN who fought on H.M.S. Ajax in the Battle of the River Plate 13 December 1939
and was decorated for his bravery.  He also had a street named after him in Canada with regards to his war
efforts and it has been in the family possession since WWII. Together with a picture of Fuller in Naval Uniform
and extract regarding action ( photo centre pages ) £1000-1500

The second hand is damaged
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813 Samuel Marti, a French bronze and pink veined marble clock garniture comprising mantel clock with enamelled
dial and Arabic numerals contained in a spelter case in the form of a seated female violinist and cherub, the
front of the clock marked Melodie Par L.F. Morau Mlla d'or striking on bell together with a pair of lidded urns on
marble columns ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There is a split to the marble base

814 A fusee wall clock with 31cm painted dial with Roman numerals and cast brass bezel, the dial was previously
painted County Council and now whitened out, the 11cm brass back plate marked 6421 complete with
pendulum (no key) £50-75

815 John Coates, an 18th Century 8 day striking London longcase clock with 5 pillar movement, the 29cm arched
gilt dial with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, strike/silent indicator, subsidiary second hand and
calendar aperture, contained in a walnut case, complete with weights and pendulum, 121cm h ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300
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Rugs and Carpets

831 A pink, blue and white ground Kaysari rug with floral pattern within a 3 row border 171cm x 122cm £70-90

Heavy flecking throughout and worn, fringe reduced

833 A blue and peach ground Chinese rug 95cm x 60cm £30-40

This rug is in good condition having only minimal wear to the edges. It has been entered by a private vendor.

834 A red and blue ground Belouche saddle bag with a central medallion within a multi row border 72cm x 64cm (in
wear) and 1 other (in wear and holed) 54cm x 54cm £30-50

835 A black, white, tan and turquoise ground wood Chobi Kilim 140cm x 100cm £45-65

836 A brown, green and blue ground Caucasian style rug with 2 medallions to the centre 149cm x 82cm £20-30

Hole to centre and in wear

837 A black and blue ground Ghalmori Kilim with central field within a multi row border 210cm x 107cm £70-90

838 A blue, red and white ground Persian Bidjar runner with 13 stylised octagons to the centre within a multi row
border 473cm x 103cm £360-460

Minor moth damage, flecking and wear in places

839 A blue and white ground Nain carpet with central medallion 322cm x 201cm £270-320

This rug has an aroma to it, we would suggest it needs a good airing or professional clean, it has been
reduced and there is some light staining in places

840 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond to the centre within a multi row border 123cm x 104cm £50-75

841 A green turquoise, yellow and white ground Cobi Kilim runner 260cm x 78cm £80-120

842 A red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 248cm x
62cm £50-75

843 A red, white and brown ground Maimana Kilim rug  87cm x 60cm £20-30

844 A blue, turquoise and brown ground Chobi Kilim rug with all over geometric design 204cm x 127cm £90-120

845 A tan, blue and brown ground belouche rug with 3 diamonds to the centre within a multi row border 133cm x
86cm £50-75

846 A green, blue and red ground Maimana kilim 199cm x 103cm £50-75

847 A terracotta, green and white ground Chobi Kilim runner with 4 stylised diamonds to the centre 193cm x 67cm
£50-75

848 A red, blue and green belouche pictorial prayer rug within a multi row border 125cm x 86cm £40-60

849 A terracotta, turquoise and blue ground Chobi Kilim runner with 3 stylised diamonds to the centre and a
geometric all over design 151cm x 63cm £40-60

850 A Chinese pictorial stitch work panel of birds amidst branches 119cm x 71cm £30-50

851 A brown terracotta black, green and orange Chobi Kilim rug 50cm x 50cm £20-30

852 A red and blue ground Mashwani runner with 6 stylised octagons to the centre 240cm x 242cm x 59cm £50-75

853 A red, brown and tan Maimana kilim runner with all over geometric design 295cm x 80cm £60-80

854 A Kashmiri stitched wool work floral patterned panel 232cm x 147cm £90-120

855 A brown, black and green ground Maimana  Kilim rug with all over geometric designs 124cm x 84cm £30-40

856 A white, terracotta and green ground Chobi Kilim 124cm x 83cm £40-60

857 A blue, orange and green ground Suzni Kilim runner with 6 square panels to the centre 314cm x 78cm £60-80

858 A blue and red ground Afghan carpet with 18 octagons to the centre within a multi row border 263cm x 222cm
£90-120

In wear and fringe is missing
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859 A yellow and green ground wool Chobi Kilim rug with 2 diamonds to the centre 120cm x 79cm £30-40

860 A brown ground Afghan rug with 8 stylised octagons to the centre 254cm x 163cm £30-50

Some light moth damage

861 A red and white ground Afghan rug with 14 octagons to the centre within a multirow border 119cm x 76cm
£30-50

862 A black and brown ground Afghan rug with 10 stylised medallions  to the centre 152cm x 104cm £40-60

863 A white, blue and red ground Persian runner with 5 stylised diamonds to the centre within a multi row border
283cm x 80cm £50-75

864 A brown and black ground Afghan rug with 8 octagons to the centre within a multirow border 186cm x 155cm
£40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

871 A 19th/20th Century French inlaid mahogany commode with shaped pink veined marble top and gilt metal
mounts, fitted a secret drawer above 2 long drawers, raised on cabriole supports 86cm h x 111cm w x 49cm d
£150-200

Sun bleached and some sections of veneer are missing from the apron

872 A Victorian heavily carved oak settle, the panelled back with bobbin turned decoration, the seat with hinged lid
115cm h x 102cm w  x 40cm d £360-460

Slight bruise to the end of one of the arms

873 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer raised on square tapered supports 70cm h x 76cm
w x 45cm d £30-50

Some sun bleaching and ring marks to the top

874 A 1930's walnut and lacquered chinoiserie style bow front chest of four long drawers with drop handles and
raised back, raised on cabriole supports 91cm h x 61cm x 52cm £40-60

Some shrinkage cracks to the top

875 A Georgian oak hall chair with shield shape back and solid seat, raised on turned supports £20-30

There are crude repairs to both back legs and a split to the seat

876 A Georgian oak chest with moulded and canted cornice fitted 2 short and 5 long drawers, raised on bracket
feet 144cm h x 109cm w x 54cm d £100-150

There is a split and ring marks to the top, cut in 2 sections and the front right bracket foot is missing.

877 A Georgian style mahogany chest with brushing slide and 4 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles,
raised on bracket feet 82cm h x 75cm w x 38cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

Sun bleached to the top, some light scratches in places

878 A Victorian arched plate over mantel mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 170cm h x 108cm w £270-320

879 A Regency rosewood chiffonier with later green veined marble top, enclosed by a pair of gilt metal, grilled
panelled doors raised on a platform base 93cm h x 106cm w x 40cm d £150-200

The back has been removed and cut in order to accomodate radiator pipes

880 A 1930's arch shaped easel plate mirror contained in a tortoiseshell frame 36cm x 23cm £50-75

881 A William IV rectangular mahogany pedestal extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on a turned
column with triform base and splayed feet 74cm h x 123cm w x 121cm l x 187cm l with  leaf £150-200

There is some pitting and scratching to the top. There is a split to either end of the leaf and there are some
sections of replacement veneer to the top of the pedestal base

882 A Victorian carved and pierced oak prie-dieu chair upholstered in yellow floral material raised on spiral turned
supports £30-40

The frame is loose, there is an old break to the pierced on the top left hand edge and there is a slight stain to
the seat

883 A Georgian oak dresser, the raised back fitted 3 shelves and with moulded cornice, the base fitted 3 drawers
with geometric mouldings and brass swan neck drop handles, raised on 4 turned and block supports 235cm x
190cm w x 48cm d £200-250

Some ring marks

884 A 1930's oak bookcase, the raised back with blind fretwork frieze fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on spiral turned block supports with H framed stretcher 174cm h x 119cm w x 34cm d
£100-150

Page 35/42



885 A pair of 18th Century French carved walnut chairs with woven cane seats and backs raised on turned and
fluted supports (old but treated worm) £50-75

One of the cane bottoms is damaged

886 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut 3 tier what not, raised on turned supports 99cm h x 54cm w x 35cm d £40-60

Some veneers are lifting to the top tier, some scratching to the middle tier

887 A Victorian rosewood Davenport desk with 3/4 gallery, the pedestal fitted an inkwell drawer above 4 drawers
raised on cabriole supports 83cm h x 55cm w x 53cm d ( photo centre pages ) £160-190

A small section of veneer is missing to the top and to the front right hand edge, there is a slight warp to the top,
small

888 A Victorian aesthetic movement carved walnut sideboard with raised back and undertier, fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door flanked by recesses, labelled to interior Davidson Brothers, 13 1/2 Union Street,
Aberdeen,  127cm h x 137cm w x 46cm d £40-60

889 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table raised on turned and reeded supports and with 2 extra leaves
72cm h x 106cm w x 114cm l x 164cm when extended £60-90

There is a bruise to the top

890 A Victorian birdseye maple linen press with moulded cornice, fitted 2 trays enclosed by panelled doors, the
base fitted 2 short drawers above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform base 224cm h x 126cm w x 63cm d
£150-200

Some sun bleaching, 2 sections of moulding are missing to the top of the base, veneers are missing to the
right hand side and sections of cock beading is missing to some of the drawers

891 A 1930's walnut and lacquered chinoiserie style arch shaped tall boy, the upper section fitted a cupboard
enclosed by a panelled door above 3 long drawers raised on cabriole supports 139cm h x 84cm d x 50cm d
£80-120

A small section of timber appears to have been let in to the right hand door

892 A 1930's Jacobean style light oak chest with geometric mouldings, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
spiral turned and block supports with H framed stretcher 107cm h x 92cm w x 50cm d £60-90

Some minor ring marks to the top

893 An Eames style mid 20th Century chrome and black leather open arm chair £130-160

894 A 19th Century circular French walnut occasional table with white veined marble top and pierced gilt gallery,
fitted 2 short drawers, 2 brushing slides, raised on turned and fluted supports 69cm h x 178cm diam. £150-200

There is a very slight crack to the marble top

895 A 19th Century bleached mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers raised on bracket feet 88cm h x 108cm
w x 57cm d £60-90

Slightly sun bleached and some cock beading missing in places

896 A 19th Century oak dining table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 73cm h x
176cm w x 75cm d ( photo centre pages ) £270-320

The polish to the top is scuffed in places

897 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany snap top wine table raised on a pilar and tripod base 73cm h x 60cm w
x 50cm d £40-60

Some pitting and scratching to the top

898 A carved oak monks bench with lion arms, the seat with hinged lid 72cm h x 91cm w x 41cm d £100-150

Ring mark and water damage to the top

899 A Victorian tub back nursing chair upholstered in red buttoned material, raised on turned supports £30-40

Frame is broken
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900 An Edwardian light oak extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on cup and cover supports with X
framed stretcher 74cm h x 106cm w x 107cm l without leaf, with leaf 146cm l £60-90

Some splits to the top

901 A Victorian mahogany sideboard with shaped mirrored back, the top of serpentine outline fitted cupboards
enclosed by oval mirror panelled doors, 108cm h x 74cm w x 62cm d £80-120

The mirror is cracked to the right hand top, a section of wooden moulding is missing to the left hand of the
mirrored back

902 A late 19th Century rectangular mahogany library table, raised on 2 turned columns with H framed stretcher
and tripod base 72cm h x 206cm l x 76cm w £60-90

904 A pair of French Empire show frame mahogany open arm chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in red
material, raised on turned supports £360-460

1 has a small old repair to the top of the arm

905 Mid Century, a circular plywood and chrome dining suite comprising circular pedestal table raised on 4
outswept supports 73cm h x 90cm and 4 plywood and chromium framed dining chairs ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

Some water damage to the top and some scratches

906 A Georgian mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on an associated chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with satinwood and ebonised
stringing, on bracket feet 136cm h x 57cm w x 36cm d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

One of the panes to the glazed cabinet is cracked and there are some contact marks in places

907 H W Klein for Bramin, a Danish mid 20th Century teak extending dining table with extra leaf, raised on turned
supports, the base with sticker marked Design Baramin Denmark and stencilled 7311, 72cm h x 136cm l x
89cm w (some stain marks to the top) ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

908 A Georgian style circular elm tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 74cm h x 77cm diam.
£50-75

Some light water damage to the top

909 A 19th Century Continental walnut commode/chest with pink veined marble top, fitted 4 long drawers with
brass drop handles, raised on shaped supports 106cm h x 117cm w x 50cm d ( photo centre pages ) £360-460

910 A Victorian figured walnut and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a secret drawer 19cm
x 49cm x 25cm £40-60

There is a split to the top right hand edge, some of the brass banding is missing in places and requires
restoration

911 A Victorian style carved oak Davenport with 3/4 gallery, pen recess and green leather writing surface, the
pedestal fitted 5 short drawers, raised on turned and fluted supports 79cm h x 62cm w x 51cm £50-75

Some scuffs to he green writing surface

912 A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in an Italianate style decorative gilt wood and plaster frame 113cm h
x 79cm ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

913 A 1930's Art Deco carved oak 2 seat settee upholstered in red material and with carved linenfold panels to the
sides, 80cm h x 121cm w x 70cm d £80-120

914 A 19th/20th Century circular mahogany snap top wine table raised on pillar and tripod base 67cm x 55cm
£40-60

Some water damage to the top
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915 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles 110cm h x 98cm w x
46cm d £50-75

Some scratches to the top and veneers missing to the edge

916 A 17th/18th Century Continental carved walnut open armchair, the seat and back upholstered in pink material
with animal decoration, raised on cabriole supports with X framed stretcher £150-200

Signs of old but treated worm in places

917 A Victorian rectangular heavily carved oak centre table with apron, raised on turned supports with rectangular
undertier  73cm h x 76cm w x 52cm d £70-90

There are ink marks and some water marks to the top

918 A set of 6 Edwardian carved walnut show frame dining chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in green
material raised on turned supports £40-60

The upholstery requires attention and 1 chair has metal bracing to the back leg

919 A Regency style circular light oak breakfast table raised on a turned column and tripod base with brass caps
and casters 74cm h x 95cm diam. £50-75

Water damage to the top

920 A Victorian carved oak settle with arch shaped back, raised on square supports 117cm h x 106cm w x 54cm d
( photo centre pages ) £120-160

Some light water and contact marks in places

921 A Victorian Continental carved oak hall chair decorated The Green Man, raised on turned supports £50-75

There is a split to the seat

922 A 19th Century domed and studded leather trunk 43cm h x 76cm w x 44cm d £30-50

Locked, some deterioration to the leather in places

923 A 1930's Queen Anne style arched plate cheval mirror contained in a walnut frame 162cm h x 40cm w x 47cm
d £40-60

Slight scratches to the frame in places, old repair to back leg

924 An Edwardian shield shaped pole screen raised on a turned mahogany column and tripod base with floral
banner 152cm h x 49cm £30-50

Some contact marks in places

925 A Victorian rosewood and inlaid brass sarcophagus shaped trinket box with hinged lid 13cm x 32cm x 22cm
£50-75

Section of veneer missing to the back left hand edge and the front right hand edge

926 A set of 8 19th Century Hepplewhite shield back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and over stuffed seats,
raised on square tapered supports (formerly part of a larger set, removed from Ewell Castle) £80-120

927 An Edwardian shaped jardiniere stand raised on turned, fluted and reeded column tripod base 107cm h x
28cm w x 28cm d £30-50

Some scratches to the top and a circular stabilizing plate has been put in the base

928 A rectangular light oak footstool with Berlin woolwork seat raised on cabriole supports 28cm h x 69cm w x
31cm d £30-40

929 A beech stick and wheel back carver chair with woven rush seat raised on turned supports £50-75

930 An Indian carved ebony octagonal occasional table raised on elephant supports 63cm h x 61cm w x 61cm d
£50-75

There is a split to the top

931 A Queen Anne style arched plate mirror contained in a walnut frame 94cm h x 36cm w £30-50

The silvering on the mirror is showing signs of deterioration
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932 A harlequin set of 6 Victorian carved walnut spoon back dining chairs with carved mid rails and over stuffed
seats, raised on turned and fluted supports, comprising 3 pairs of chairs £80-120

933 A 19th Century oval coopered mahogany wine cooler raised on associated stand 54cm h x 73cm w x 49cm d,
complete with zinc liner ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There is damage to the fretting on the base

934 A Georgian Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chair with pierced vase shaped slat back and
upholstered drop in seat, together with a similar chair (both frames are loose) £30-50

935 A mid 20th Century teak Astro style extending dining table with concealed extra leaf, raised on shaped
supports with H framed stretcher 71cm h x 88cm w x 135cm l x 180cm l when extended.  The concealed extra
leaf has an impressed mark 75 £100-150

There is some light sun bleaching to the top and water and contact marks in places

936 A set of mid 20th Century teak Astro style bar back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
shaped supports with undertier £100-150

There is some sun bleaching and water marks in places on the chairs, two chairs have damage to the bar
backs

937 An Edwardian multiple bevel plate over mantel mirror contained in a carved walnut frame with broken pediment
106cm h x 107cm w x 14cm d £40-60

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and 3 of the roundels to the front columns are
missing

938 A pair of Victorian style Colonial mahogany framed open arm chairs with woven single cane seats and backs,
raised on turned supports £50-75

1 has an old repair to a leg and some damage to the cane of the seat

939 A rectangular French inlaid quarter veneered Kingwood coffee table raised on cabriole supports 47cm h x
101cm l x 49cm w £30-40

940 An Edwardian shaped inlaid mahogany occasional table raised on square tapered supports, spade feet, 71cm
h x 90cm w x 55cm d £40-60

There are ring marks to the top

941 A Georgian inlaid mahogany corner wash stand with raised back and 3 bowl receptacles to the top, the base
with 1 long and 2 dummy drawers, raised on outswept supports 100cm h x 37cm w x 37cm d £40-60

Split to the top and raised back, 1 handle is missing and some inlay is missing

942 A Georgian style inlaid mahogany open bookcase with adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 104cm h
x 64cm w x 29cm d £40-60

Some contact marks in places

943 A Continental fruitwood rectangular occasional table with hinged lid, raised on cabriole supports 75cm h x
90cm w x 62cm d £50-75

Some contact marks and water marks in places

944 A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap extending dining table raised on 6 turned and fluted supports 70cm h
x 145cm w x 73cm l when closed £100-150

A section of timber is missing to the top of the flap, one leg is loose and there are no additional leaves so we
are unable to give a 'when open'  measurement

945 Gillows of Lancaster, a pair of 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered drop
in seats the back marked Gillows Lancaster £40-60

Both chairs require a polish
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946 A William IV rectangular bleached mahogany work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on a square column with
triform base 77cm h x 46.5cm w x 40cm d £50-75

Sun bleaching and light scratching to the top, scuffs to the pedestal

947 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame chaise longue upholstered in green material raised on turned
supports 87cm h x 186cm w x 60cm d £70-90

There are water marks to the back

948 An Edwardian walnut wash stand with raised back and pink veined marble top enclosed by a pair of panelled
doors, raised on turned supports 88cm h x 91cm w x 43cm d £40-60

949 An Empire style circular onyx and gilt metal pedestal occasional table raised on column swan supports, triform
base and paw feet 58cm h x 45cm diam. £30-50

950 A 1930's rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a carved and pierced oak frame with spiral turned
decoration 63cm h x 87cm w £40-60

951 A circular Chinese ebonised 2 tier jardiniere stand with Grecian key decoration, raised on cabriole supports
61cm x 32cm £60-80

952 An impressive pair of 19th Century Italian carved walnut show frame open arm chairs with upholstered seats
and backs, raised on cabriole supports £200-300

953 A Georgian style cross banded mahogany extending dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on twin pillar
pedestal and tripod supports  74cm h x 112cm w x 173cm l when closed x 249cm l when extended £100-150

Some very light scratches and contact marks to the top

954 A Georgian style oak 3 tier plate rack with moulded cornice 103cm x 133cm x 20cm £30-50

955 An Edwardian walnut music cabinet fitted 5 drawers flanked by a cupboard with undertier, raised on square
tapered supports 83cm h x 79cm x 37cm £30-40

956 Ercol, a pair of mid Century light turned beech framed nursing chairs with upholstered seats and backs £60-80

957 An oval Chinese carved hardwood occasional table, raised on cabriole supports 53cm h x 150cm w x 63cm d
together with 6 matching stools £60-80

958 A 1930's circular mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 93cm h x 23cm diam. £26-36

959 A Victorian circular cast iron pub table raised on 3 outswept supports decorated Britannia with mahogany top
74cm h x 66cm diam. (split to top) £120-150

960 A set of four Edwardian carved walnut stick and rail back dining chairs with pierced slat backs and over stuffed
seats, raised on turned supports £40-60

961 A Victorian 3 tier carved oak graduated buffet, the raised back carved a lions mask, raised on square turned
and fluted supports, 141cm h x 152cm w x 47cm d £150-200

There is a contact mark to the raised back, slight water mark to the first shelf and the bottom shelf has a chip
to the edge

962 A Victorian rosewood and inlaid mother of pearl sewing box with hinged lid fitted a tray 10cm x 25cm w x 17cm
d £30-50

963 A pair of Victorian Carolean style carved and pierced oak high back hall chairs with Berlin woolwork seats
raised on turned cup and cover supports with H framed stretcher £40-60

Frames on both are loose, 1 has an old blacksmith repair to the back

964 An Italian style gilt painted wooden standard lamp, raised on 2 outswept supports 128cm h x 35cm diam.
£30-40

965 A Victorian oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door, raised on a platform
base 130cm h x 78cm w x 36cm d £50-75

Some ink marks to the top
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966 An Edwardian shaped mahogany 2 tier occasional table raised on cabriole supports 72cm h x 68cm w x 43cm
d £40-60

967 A rectangular light oak Arts and Crafts style ladder back stool 59cm h x 40cm w x 29cm d £40-60

Some water damage

968 A pair of ecclesiastical rectangular oak pedestals raised on square stepped supports 92cm h x 26cm w x 21cm
d £60-80

Some water marks to the top

969 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on outswept
bracket feet 108cm h x 114cm w x 55cm d £70-90

Some water marks to the top, the 2 short drawers are missing their locks, some cock beading damage in
places

970 A Victorian mahogany carved show frame library chair upholstered in light coloured buttoned material, raised
on cabriole supports £50-75

971 A 19th Century Sheraton style oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the bow
front base fitted 3 drawers, raised on bracket feet 62cm h x 47cm w x 21cm d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, there are water and ring marks to the top

972 A Victorian rectangular inlaid satinwood work table with hinged lid, raised on square tapered supports, spade
feet, 72cm h x 39cm w x 35cm d £50-75

Veneers are bubbling to the top and the top is warped

973 A pair of rectangular Arts and Crafts style light oak occasional tables with H framed stretcher, raised on
stepped supports 74cm h x 62cm w x 36cm d £50-75

One with water damage

974 Three Arts and Crafts style oak  stools 49cm h x 39cm w x 27cm d £40-60

All with water marks and 1 with split to top

975 A rectangular light oak Arts and Crafts style stool with standard end supports and H framed stretcher 50cm x
101cm x 27cm together with one other 49cm h x 80cm w x 29cm d £40-60

Both have water stains

976 A Georgian style oval drop flap dining table, raised on cabriole supports 71cm h x 104cm x 55cm £30-50

977 A 20th Century elm and beech stick and rail back carver chair with crinoline stretcher, raised on turned
supports £50-75

978 A pair of 19th Century mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on square
tapered supports with H framed stretcher £30-50

979 An Anglo Indian domed carved hardwood trinket box with hinged lid 19cm x 33cm x 25cm £30-50

The lock is missing

980 A Queen Anne style arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base fitted 2
drawers with satinwood stringing, raised on bracket feet 65cm h x 40cm w x 21cm d £50-75

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

981 A Victorian walnut trinket box with bevelled glazed hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer with glazed fall front
panel 19cm h x 27cm x 20cm d £40-60

982 A late Victorian carved oak show frame armchair with bobbin turned decoration together with a similar nursing
chair £50-75

Some damage to the side of the upholstery on the armchair

Page 41/42



983 A 19th circular mahogany snap top tea table raised on a turned pillar and tripod base 64cm h x 78cm diam.
£40-60

There are ring marks and water damage to the top in places

984 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany hall bench/window seat raised on turned supports 45cm h x 136cm w x
41cm d £150-200

There is a ring mark and water mark to the top

985 An Edwardian shaped mahogany 2 tier occasional table of serpentine outline with carved apron and cabriole
supports 70cm h x 66cm l x 52cm w £30-50

986 A 19th Century style rectangular footstool, the seat upholstered in Afghan carpet raised on X framed support
40cm x 65cm x 48cm £80-120

987 A Victorian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass escutcheons and swan neck drop
handles, raised on bracket feet 101cm h x 109cm w x 52cm d £80-120

Slight scratches to the top, the handles are replacements and there is a split to the side

988 A circular Eastern carved hardwood 2 tier occasional table, the top carved Three Wise Monkeys, raised on
cabriole supports 62cm h x 43cm diam. £30-50

989 A 19th Century oak and metal bound plate trunk, the interior labelled Stephen Smith Late Smith and Nichols
and with brass plaque to the front marked Sancroft Holmes Esq no.2 60cm h x 88cm w x 57cm d £80-120

Signs of old but treated worm to the lid

990 A nest of 3 Edwardian inlaid mahogany interfitting coffee tables 67cm h x 48cm w x 33cm d £40-60

Some light scratching to the top
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